
Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 
39 
40 
41 
42 
43 
44 
45 
46 
47 
48 
49 
50 
51 
52 

PIC 
1 
1 
1 
2 
1 
2 
1 
2 
3 
3 
3 
4 
2 
1 
4 
5 
2 
6 
7 
8 
3 
1 
5 
6 
4 
1 
4 
2 
1 
3 
4 
5 
1 
1 
1 
2 
2 
6 
2 
1 
1 
2 
3 
7 
2 
5 
3 
4 
9 
7 
3 
3 

Class 
STU 
T3 
STL 
T3 
ITEZ 
STU 
EP 
STL 
T3 
STU 
STL 
T3 
EP 
FP 
STL 
STL 
FP 
STL 
STL 
STL 
EP 
ITA 
T3 
T3 
EP 
B-Spec 
STU 
B-Spec 
HP 
B-Spec 
B-Spec 
B-Spec 
GTL 
IT7 
T4 
IT7 
ITA 
B-Spec 
ITEZ 
C-Spec 
ITB 
T4 
FP 
T3 
HP 
EP 
HP 
HP 
STL 
B-Spec 
ITA 
IT7 

No. 
140 
83 
28 
12 
72 
1 

76 
24 
63 
62 
89 
33 
77 

154 
78 

133 
19 
36 

131 
188 
43 
09 
8 

96 
13 
23 
74 
9 

50 
2 
3 

18 
124 
16 
4 

38 
15 
79 
99 

192 
46 
27 

146 
40 
14 
82 
6 

44 
29 
61 
37 

171 

Name 
John Weisberg 
Ben Phillips 
Bob Beede 
Dinah Weisberg 
Phil Hollenbeck 
Anthony Geraci 
Alex Hollenbeck 
Stephen Wheeler 
Jeff Perine 
Matt Phillips 
Bernie Naegele 
Mark Peyser 
Daniel Sheppard 
David Colbey 
Warren Sackman 
Paul Capel 
Scott McAllister 
Richard Madia 
Brandon Fetch 
Earl Tucker III 
Jonathan Leitner 
John Grzech 
Austen Levesque 
Kenneth Arndt 
Mark McAllister 
Jared Lendrum 
Frank Capobianco 
Max LuxRamos 
Dan DeBell 
Frank Schwartz 
Thomas Tremper 
Milos Milivojevic 
Steven Frederick 
Scott Merrick 
William Dergosits 
Ian Johnson 
Joseph Grzech 
Brandon Lewis 
George Slyman 
James Cutler 
Joeseph Ottati 
Mike Kenific 
Jason Lasher 
Mary Hartman 
Ian Scott 
Lorne D. Fritz 
Paul Malecki 
Diane Malecki 
Brian FitzGerald 
Russell Zea 
Kurt Thiel 
Michael Lavigne 

Best Tm 
2:08.582 
2:15.007 
2:15.430 
2:15.458 
2:16.407 
2:16.718 
2:16.787 
2:17.351 
2:20.252 
2:20.363 
2:20.539 
2:20.807 
2:20.844 
2:21.182 
2:21.419 
2:22.588 
2:22.770 
2:23.283 
2:23.780 
2:24.118 
2:24.257 
2:24.272 
2:24.297 
2:25.093 
2:26.289 
2:26.348 
2:27.168 
2:27.237 
2:28.166 
2:28.220 
2:28.502 
2:29.349 
2:29.600 
2:29.610 
2:30.155 
2:30.326 
2:30.585 
2:30.701 
2:30.826 
2:36.360 
2:42.749 
2:44.211 
2:46.320 
2:46.516 
2:48.803 
2:49.029 
2:51.994 
3:03.284 

Hometown 
Webster NY 
Boonton NJ 
Northampton MA 
Webster NY 
Ashby MA 
Glen Head NY 
Ashby MA 
Geneva NY 
Victor NY 
Bethel Park PA 
Geneva NY 
Easton CT 
Raymond NH 
Utica NY 
Phoenix AZ 
Brooklyn NY 
Brockport NY 
Geneva NY 
Waldwick NJ 
Branford CT 
Shelburne Falls MA 
Mountain Top PA 
Amsterdam NY 
Spencerport NY 
Webster NY 
Queensbury NY 
Ronkonkoma NY 
Valatie NY 
Trumansburg NY 
Davisburg MI 
Painted Post NY 
Woburn MA 
Chicopee MA 
Poughkeepsie NY 
Berne NY 
Hyde Park NY 
Mountaintop PA 
Stewartsville  NJ 
Rocky River OH 
Hudson Falls NY 
Burdett NY 
OSWEGO NY 
Blossvale NY 
Rochester NY 
Brantford ON 
Danville PA 
Albany NY 
Albany NY 
Geneva NY 
Bolton MA 
Canandaigua NY 
Hooksett NH 

Member_ID 
212583 
279825 
127829 
347344 
191280 
443372 
484440 
248011 
466027 
503382 
434536 
177604_1 
243127 
443269 
405604 
247258 
452297 
210948 
406241 
744411 
258687 
161017_1 
414783 
656955 
180427 
339116 
370136 
553284 
189023 
164153_1 
456340 
676887 
311634 
696552 
431768 
628475 
676288 
365045 
180273 
708844 
277868 
441445 
617255 
116260 

41479_1 
496609 
495725 
302368_1 
607126 
128706 
249607 

Region 
FLR 
NNJ 
NER 
FLR 
NER 
NYR 
NER 
FLR 
FLR 
STC 
GLN 
NER 
NER 
GLN 
NYR 
NER 
FLR 
GLN 
NNJ 
NER 
NER 
NNJ 
MHR 
FLR 
FLR 
MHR 
NYR 
MHR 
GLN 
DET 
GLN 
NER 
NER 
NER 
MHR 
NYR 
NEP 
SJR 
NEO 
NER 
GLN 
CNY 
CNY 
FLR 

NEP 
MHR 
MHR 
GLN 
NER 
FLR 
NER 

Make/Model 
2009 BMW Z4 
2006 Bmw 330i 
2008 Honda Civic Si 
2003 BMW 330CI 
1972 Datsun 240Z 
2006 Lotus EXIGE 
1976 Datsun 280Z 
2007 Honda Civic Si 
2001 BMW 330 
2000 Honda Civic 
1995 Acura Integra GSR 
2000 Porsche Spec Boxster 
1983 Mazda RX-7 
1999 Acura Integra 
1999 Mazda Miata 
1999 Mazda Miata 
1977 Volkswagen Scirocco 
2000 Honda Civic Si 
1991 Mazda Miata 
1999 Mazda SM 
1999 BMW Z3 
1994 Mazda Miata 
2017 Toyota GT86 
2004 BMW 330ci 
1999 Mazda Miata 
2013 Mini Cooper 
1994 BMW 325i 
2010 Mini cooper 
1972 Volvo 
"2007 Mini Cooper ""DB""" 
2009 Mini Cooper 
2012 Mini Coup 
1996 Nissan 200 SX 
1983 Mazda RX-7 
2017 Subaru BRZ 
1983 Mazda RX-7 
1994 Mazda Miata 
2012 Ford Fiesta 
1990 Mazda Miata 
2012 Mazda 3 
1973 Volvo 142E 
2009 Mini Cooper S 
1980 Volkswagen Mk1 Scirocco 
2008 Chevrolet Cobalt SS 
1992 Suzuki Swift GTI 
1959 Triumph TR3 
2009 Mini 
2013 Mini Coupe 
Honda Civic Si 
2009 Honda Fit 
1992 Volkswagen Golf 
1983 Mazda RX-7 

Sponsor 
BERG Racing/ Red Line oil/ REDCOM 

Bill Fenton Motorsports 
REDCOM/ BERG Racing/ Red Line Oil/ Hoosier/ 
Hollenbeck Tax/Thompson Machine/VacHume/Felon 
KRUGSPEED 
Hollenbeck Tax/ Felon/ Thompson Machine/ Townsend Collision Center/ Miner Metal Fab/ VacHume 
Wheeler Automotive 

jOyKIlLeR rAcInG 
Heathen Racing /Wheeler Motorsports/ Single Moms 

7's Racing Skunk Works/ Midway Collision/ NH Recalibration 
Like Father Like Son Racing 
Jim Locke Automotive 
Hudson River Solutions 
Jennifer McAllister 
Geneva Foreign Sports Dan Fitzgerld 

EMPIRE PAVING INC 
Greenfield Auto Specialist / Kiera 

Wheel Quick Services 

McAllister Sign 
Rick/s Bike Shop 
Capo Brothers Inc/Race Developments 
KRW Auto Service 
Bad Motor Racing 

Team J.R.C. Racing 
North Country Subaru 
Team J.R.C. Racing 

Maximum Attack Motorsports/ Driven Services 
Kryder Racing 
North Country Subaru / Rick's Bike Shop 
Glendale Farm 
TEAM KENIFIC/ THE KENIFIC GROUP 
Hunter Landing Equestrian / VOAORacing 

McCann Group/ Lintec Print / Label 
Sports Car Haven 

Geneva Coach 
337 Motorsports 
Thiels import auto 
My Friend Dan 

Sorted on best lap time

Announcements 
Posting Times: Provisional:  8:30am   Official: 9:25am 

Printed: 9/13/2025 10:09:03 AM 

Tim O'Brien Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Earl Hurlbut, Chief Steward 

Terry Hanushek, Chief SOM 

SCCA Sanction 25-R-64029 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SCCA - Glen - FLR 

Fun One 2025 Long Course 

Group 1 Small Bore 

Grp 1 Small Bore Qualifying 64029 

Qualifying (15:00 Time) started at 8:00:36 

Watkins Glen Long Course 3.400 miles 

9/13/2025 08:00 

Fun One 2025
Official Grid for Saturday Race



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 
39 
40 
41 
42 
43 
44 
45 
46 
47 
48 
49 
50 
51 

DNF 

Not classified 
DNS 
DNS 

PIC 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
2 
2 
3 
3 
4 
1 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
2 
8 
9 
5 
1 
2 
3 
1 
1 
2 
1 
4 
2 
5 
1 
2 
2 
6 
1 
3 
7 
1 
1 
3 
3 
4 
5 
6 
2 
3 
4 
3 
4 
4 

DNF 

DNS 
DNS 

Class 
STU 
ITEZ 
T3 
EP 
STL 
STL 
T3 
EP 
T3 
STL 
T3 
FP 
EP 
STL 
STL 
STL 
STL 
FP 
STL 
STL 
T3 
B-Spec 
B-Spec 
B-Spec 
HP 
GTL 
STU 
IT7 
B-Spec 
IT7 
B-Spec 
ITA 
ITA 
ITEZ 
B-Spec 
T4 
ITA 
B-Spec 
C-Spec 
ITB 
IT7 
FP 
EP 
EP 
T3 
HP 
HP 
IT7 
STU 
ITA 
HP 
T3 

STU 
T4 

No. 
140 
72 
83 
76 
24 
28 
12 
77 
8 

89 
33 

154 
43 
36 
29 

133 
78 
19 

188 
131 
96 
2 

23 
9 

50 
124 
74 

171 
3 

38 
18 
37 
15 
99 
79 
4 

26 
61 

192 
46 
03 

146 
13 
82 
40 
6 

44 
16 
62 
09 
14 
63 

1 
27 

Name 
John Weisberg 
Phil Hollenbeck 
Ben Phillips 
Alex Hollenbeck 
Stephen Wheeler 
Bob Beede 
Dinah Weisberg 
Daniel Sheppard 
Austen Levesque 
Bernie Naegele 
Mark Peyser 
David Colbey 
Jonathan Leitner 
Richard Madia 
Brian FitzGerald 
Paul Capel 
Warren Sackman 
Scott McAllister 
Earl Tucker III 
Brandon Fetch 
Kenneth Arndt 
Frank Schwartz 
Jared Lendrum 
Max LuxRamos 
Dan DeBell 
Steven Frederick 
Frank Capobianco 
Michael Lavigne 
Thomas Tremper 
Ian Johnson 
Milos Milivojevic 
Kurt Thiel 
Joseph Grzech 
George Slyman 
Brandon Lewis 
William Dergosits 
Josh Reinard 
Russell Zea 
James Cutler 
Joeseph Ottati 
Tim Ginalski 
Jason Lasher 
Mark McAllister 
Lorne D. Fritz 
Mary Hartman 
Paul Malecki 
Diane Malecki 
Scott Merrick 
Matt Phillips 
John Grzech 
Ian Scott 
Jeff Perine 

Anthony Geraci 
Mike Kenific 

Laps 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
8 
7 
6 
6 
3 

Best Tm 
2:08.311 
2:13.175 
2:14.305 
2:14.490 
2:13.788 
2:13.141 
2:15.393 
2:17.624 
2:17.355 
2:18.796 
2:17.998 
2:18.491 
2:16.465 
2:18.538 
2:16.056 
2:20.020 
2:19.620 
2:21.264 
2:20.482 
2:21.902 
2:23.018 
2:25.514 
2:26.022 
2:25.468 
2:25.348 
2:24.802 
2:18.805 
2:26.118 
2:25.906 
2:27.487 
2:26.585 
2:26.926 
2:26.419 
2:27.044 
2:27.804 
2:26.830 
2:25.641 
2:30.009 
2:31.703 
2:32.895 
2:35.661 
2:35.461 
2:22.205 
2:39.017 
2:40.170 
2:50.206 
2:56.888 
2:29.321 
2:14.523 
2:25.623 
2:40.585 
2:22.022 

Hometown 
Webster NY 
Ashby MA 
Boonton NJ 
Ashby MA 
Geneva NY 
Northampton MA 
Webster NY 
Raymond NH 
Amsterdam NY 
Geneva NY 
Easton CT 
Utica NY 
Shelburne Falls MA 
Geneva NY 
Geneva NY 
Brooklyn NY 
Phoenix AZ 
Brockport NY 
Branford CT 
Waldwick NJ 
Spencerport NY 
Davisburg MI 
Queensbury NY 
Valatie NY 
Trumansburg NY 
Chicopee MA 
Ronkonkoma NY 
Hooksett NH 
Painted Post NY 
Hyde Park NY 
Woburn MA 
Canandaigua NY 
Mountaintop PA 
Rocky River OH 
Stewartsville  NJ 
Berne NY 
Castle Shannon PA 
Bolton MA 
Hudson Falls NY 
Burdett NY 
East Providence RI 
Blossvale NY 
Webster NY 
Danville PA 
Rochester NY 
Albany NY 
Albany NY 
Poughkeepsie NY 
Bethel Park PA 
Mountain Top PA 
Brantford ON 
Victor NY 

Glen Head NY 
OSWEGO NY 

Region 
FLR 
NER 
NNJ 
NER 
FLR 
NER 
FLR 
NER 
MHR 
GLN 
NER 
GLN 
NER 
GLN 
GLN 
NER 
NYR 
FLR 
NER 
NNJ 
FLR 
DET 
MHR 
MHR 
GLN 
NER 
NYR 
NER 
GLN 
NYR 
NER 
FLR 
NEP 
NEO 
SJR 
MHR 
STC 
NER 
NER 
GLN 
NER 
CNY 
FLR 
NEP 
FLR 
MHR 
MHR 
NER 
STC 
NNJ 

FLR 

NYR 
CNY 

Member_ID 
212583 
191280 
279825 
484440 
248011 
127829 
347344 
243127 
414783 
434536 
177604_1 
443269 
258687 
210948 
302368_1 
247258 
405604 
452297 
744411 
406241 
656955 
164153_1 
339116 
553284 
189023 
311634 
370136 
249607 
456340 
628475 
676887 
128706 
676288 
180273 
365045 
431768 
417016 
607126 
708844 
277868 
613364 
617255 
180427 
41479_1 
116260 
496609 
495725 
696552 
503382 
161017_1 

466027 

443372 
441445 

Make/Model 
2009 BMW Z4 
1972 Datsun 240Z 
2006 Bmw 330i 
1976 Datsun 280Z 
2007 Honda Civic Si 
2008 Honda Civic Si 
2003 BMW 330CI 
1983 Mazda RX-7 
2017 Toyota GT86 
1995 Acura Integra GSR 
2000 Porsche Spec Boxster 
1999 Acura Integra 
1999 BMW Z3 
2000 Honda Civic Si 
Honda Civic Si 
1999 Mazda Miata 
1999 Mazda Miata 
1977 Volkswagen Scirocco 
1999 Mazda SM 
1991 Mazda Miata 
2004 BMW 330ci 
"2007 Mini Cooper ""DB""" 
2013 Mini Cooper 
2010 Mini cooper 
1972 Volvo 
1996 Nissan 200 SX 
1994 BMW 325i 
1983 Mazda RX-7 
2009 Mini Cooper 
1983 Mazda RX-7 
2012 Mini Coup 
1992 Volkswagen Golf 
1994 Mazda Miata 
1990 Mazda Miata 
2012 Ford Fiesta 
2017 Subaru BRZ 
2004 Honda Civic Si 
2009 Honda Fit 
2012 Mazda 3 
1973 Volvo 142E 
Mazda RX7 
1980 Volkswagen Mk1 Scirocco 
1999 Mazda Miata 
1959 Triumph TR3 
2008 Chevrolet Cobalt SS 
2009 Mini 
2013 Mini Coupe 
1983 Mazda RX-7 
2000 Honda Civic 
1994 Mazda Miata 
1992 Suzuki Swift GTI 
2001 BMW 330 

2006 Lotus EXIGE 
2009 Mini Cooper S 

Sponsor 
BERG Racing/ Red Line oil/ REDCOM 
Hollenbeck Tax/Thompson Machine/VacHume/Felon 

Hollenbeck Tax/ Felon/ Thompson Machine/ Townsend Collision Center/ Miner Metal Fab/ VacHume 
Wheeler Automotive 
Bill Fenton Motorsports 
REDCOM/ BERG Racing/ Red Line Oil/ Hoosier/ 
7's Racing Skunk Works/ Midway Collision/ NH Recalibration 
Wheel Quick Services 
Heathen Racing /Wheeler Motorsports/ Single Moms 

Like Father Like Son Racing 
Greenfield Auto Specialist / Kiera 
Geneva Foreign Sports Dan Fitzgerld 
Geneva Coach 
Hudson River Solutions 
Jim Locke Automotive 
Jennifer McAllister 
EMPIRE PAVING INC 

Rick/s Bike Shop 
KRW Auto Service 
Bad Motor Racing 

Capo Brothers Inc/Race Developments 
My Friend Dan 

Team J.R.C. Racing 

Thiels import auto 

Kryder Racing 
Maximum Attack Motorsports/ Driven Services 
North Country Subaru 
Misfit Autowerks 
337 Motorsports 
North Country Subaru / Rick's Bike Shop 
Glendale Farm 
TG Transport/1-800-danno 
Hunter Landing Equestrian / VOAORacing 
McAllister Sign 
Sports Car Haven 

Team J.R.C. Racing 
jOyKIlLeR rAcInG 

McCann Group/ Lintec Print / Label 

KRUGSPEED 
TEAM KENIFIC/ THE KENIFIC GROUP 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
Total Time of Race: 26:34.222  Posting Times: Provisional:  11:30am   Official: 1:!5pm 
New Track Record (2:31.703) for C-Spec by James Cutler. 

Printed: 9/13/2025 1:20:40 PM 

Tim O'Brien Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Earl Hurlbut, Chief Steward 

Terry Hanushek, Chief SOM 

SCCA Sanction 25-R-64029 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SCCA - Glen - FLR 

Margin of Victory 

34.887 

Avg. Speed 

84.455 

Best Lap Tm 

2:08.311 

Best Speed 

95.393 

Best Lap by 

140 - John Weisberg 

Fun One 2025 Long Course 

Group 1 Small Bore 

Grp 1 Small Bore Race 64029 

Race (25:00 Time) started at 10:39:51 

Watkins Glen Long Course 3.400 miles 

9/13/2025 10:30 

Fun One 2025
Official Saturday Race Results



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 
39 
40 
41 
42 
43 
44 
45 
46 
47 
48 
49 
50 
51 
52 
53 

PIC 
1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
1 
2 
2 
3 
2 
1 
4 
3 
4 
5 
6 
3 
3 
5 
7 
8 
9 
1 

10 
2 
4 
1 
1 
1 
6 
2 
3 
2 
3 
4 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
2 
6 
7 
1 
4 
1 
1 
2 
3 
5 
3 
7 
4 

Class 
STU 
T3 
STL 
EP 
STL 
ITEZ 
T3 
STU 
T3 
EP 
FP 
T3 
STL 
STL 
STL 
STL 
EP 
STU 
T3 
STL 
STL 
STL 
ITA 
STL 
FP 
EP 
IT7 
GTL 
B-Spec 
T3 
B-Spec 
B-Spec 
IT7 
IT7 
B-Spec 
HP 
ITA 
ITA 
ITA 
B-Spec 
ITEZ 
B-Spec 
B-Spec 
T4 
IT7 
ITB 
C-Spec 
HP 
FP 
EP 
HP 
T3 
HP 

No. 
140 
83 
24 
76 
28 
72 
12 
62 
63 
43 

154 
33 
29 
36 
78 

133 
77 
74 
8 

131 
89 
71 
09 

188 
19 
13 

171 
124 

2 
96 
23 
3 

16 
38 
9 

50 
26 
37 
15 
79 
99 
61 
18 
4 

03 
46 

192 
14 

146 
82 
6 

40 
44 

Name 
John Weisberg 
Ben Phillips 
Stephen Wheeler 
Alex Hollenbeck 
Bob Beede 
Phil Hollenbeck 
Dinah Weisberg 
Matt Phillips 
Jeff Perine 
Jonathan Leitner 
David Colbey 
Mark Peyser 
Brian FitzGerald 
Richard Madia 
Warren Sackman 
Paul Capel 
Daniel Sheppard 
Frank Capobianco 
Austen Levesque 
Brandon Fetch 
Bernie Naegele 
Zachariah Rosenberg 
John Grzech 
Earl Tucker III 
Scott McAllister 
Mark McAllister 
Michael Lavigne 
Steven Frederick 
Frank Schwartz 
Kenneth Arndt 
Jared Lendrum 
Thomas Tremper 
Scott Merrick 
Ian Johnson 
Max LuxRamos 
Dan DeBell 
Josh Reinard 
Kurt Thiel 
Joseph Grzech 
Brandon Lewis 
George Slyman 
Russell Zea 
Milos Milivojevic 
William Dergosits 
Tim Ginalski 
Joeseph Ottati 
James Cutler 
Ian Scott 
Jason Lasher 
Lorne D. Fritz 
Paul Malecki 
Mary Hartman 
Diane Malecki 

Best Tm 
1:23.016 
1:29.085 
1:29.249 
1:29.279 
1:29.717 
1:29.958 
1:30.166 
1:30.176 
1:30.223 
1:30.948 
1:31.813 
1:31.825 
1:32.096 
1:32.175 
1:32.277 
1:32.283 
1:32.688 
1:32.724 
1:32.750 
1:32.778 
1:33.004 
1:33.458 
1:33.783 
1:34.876 
1:35.061 
1:35.165 
1:35.194 
1:35.218 
1:35.566 
1:35.726 
1:35.790 
1:36.077 
1:36.356 
1:36.419 
1:36.513 
1:36.546 
1:36.817 
1:38.058 
1:38.230 
1:38.538 
1:38.891 
1:39.488 
1:40.526 
1:41.255 
1:42.197 
1:44.232 
1:46.800 
1:47.414 
1:50.296 
1:51.040 
1:52.741 
1:53.126 
2:07.045 

Hometown 
Webster NY 
Boonton NJ 
Geneva NY 
Ashby MA 
Northampton MA 
Ashby MA 
Webster NY 
Bethel Park PA 
Victor NY 
Shelburne Falls MA 
Utica NY 
Easton CT 
Geneva NY 
Geneva NY 
Phoenix AZ 
Brooklyn NY 
Raymond NH 
Ronkonkoma NY 
Amsterdam NY 
Waldwick NJ 
Geneva NY 
New York NY 
Mountain Top PA 
Branford CT 
Brockport NY 
Webster NY 
Hooksett NH 
Chicopee MA 
Davisburg MI 
Spencerport NY 
Queensbury NY 
Painted Post NY 
Poughkeepsie NY 
Hyde Park NY 
Valatie NY 
Trumansburg NY 
Castle Shannon PA 
Canandaigua NY 
Mountaintop PA 
Stewartsville  NJ 
Rocky River OH 
Bolton MA 
Woburn MA 
Berne NY 
East Providence RI 
Burdett NY 
Hudson Falls NY 
Brantford ON 
Blossvale NY 
Danville PA 
Albany NY 
Rochester NY 
Albany NY 

Region 
FLR 
NNJ 
FLR 
NER 
NER 
NER 
FLR 
STC 
FLR 
NER 
GLN 
NER 
GLN 
GLN 
NYR 
NER 
NER 
NYR 
MHR 
NNJ 
GLN 
NYR 
NNJ 
NER 
FLR 
FLR 
NER 
NER 
DET 
FLR 
MHR 
GLN 
NER 
NYR 
MHR 
GLN 
STC 
FLR 
NEP 
SJR 
NEO 
NER 
NER 
MHR 
NER 
GLN 
NER 

CNY 
NEP 
MHR 
FLR 
MHR 

Member_ID 
212583 
279825 
248011 
484440 
127829 
191280 
347344 
503382 
466027 
258687 
443269 
177604_1 
302368_1 
210948 
405604 
247258 
243127 
370136 
414783 
406241 
434536 
677883 
161017_1 
744411 
452297 
180427 
249607 
311634 
164153_1 
656955 
339116 
456340 
696552 
628475 
553284 
189023 
417016 
128706 
676288 
365045 
180273 
607126 
676887 
431768 
613364 
277868 
708844 

617255 
41479_1 
496609 
116260 
495725 

Make/Model 
2009 BMW Z4 
2006 Bmw 330i 
2007 Honda Civic Si 
1976 Datsun 280Z 
2008 Honda Civic Si 
1972 Datsun 240Z 
2003 BMW 330CI 
2000 Honda Civic 
2001 BMW 330 
1999 BMW Z3 
1999 Acura Integra 
2000 Porsche Spec Boxster 
Honda Civic Si 
2000 Honda Civic Si 
1999 Mazda Miata 
1999 Mazda Miata 
1983 Mazda RX-7 
1994 BMW 325i 
2017 Toyota GT86 
1991 Mazda Miata 
1995 Acura Integra GSR 
2000 Mazda Miata 
1994 Mazda Miata 
1999 Mazda SM 
1977 Volkswagen Scirocco 
1999 Mazda Miata 
1983 Mazda RX-7 
1996 Nissan 200 SX 
"2007 Mini Cooper ""DB""" 
2004 BMW 330ci 
2013 Mini Cooper 
2009 Mini Cooper 
1983 Mazda RX-7 
1983 Mazda RX-7 
2010 Mini cooper 
1972 Volvo 
2004 Honda Civic Si 
1992 Volkswagen Golf 
1994 Mazda Miata 
2012 Ford Fiesta 
1990 Mazda Miata 
2009 Honda Fit 
2012 Mini Coup 
2017 Subaru BRZ 
Mazda RX7 
1973 Volvo 142E 
2012 Mazda 3 
1992 Suzuki Swift GTI 
1980 Volkswagen Mk1 Scirocco 
1959 Triumph TR3 
2009 Mini 
2008 Chevrolet Cobalt SS 
2013 Mini Coupe 

Sponsor 
BERG Racing/ Red Line oil/ REDCOM 

Wheeler Automotive 
Hollenbeck Tax/ Felon/ Thompson Machine/ Townsend Collision Center/ Miner Metal Fab/ VacHume 
Bill Fenton Motorsports 
Hollenbeck Tax/Thompson Machine/VacHume/Felon 
REDCOM/ BERG Racing/ Red Line Oil/ Hoosier/ 
jOyKIlLeR rAcInG 

Greenfield Auto Specialist / Kiera 
Like Father Like Son Racing 

Geneva Coach 
Geneva Foreign Sports Dan Fitzgerld 
Jim Locke Automotive 
Hudson River Solutions 
7's Racing Skunk Works/ Midway Collision/ NH Recalibration 
Capo Brothers Inc/Race Developments 
Wheel Quick Services 

Heathen Racing /Wheeler Motorsports/ Single Moms 

EMPIRE PAVING INC 
Jennifer McAllister 
McAllister Sign 
My Friend Dan 

Rick/s Bike Shop 

Team J.R.C. Racing 
Team J.R.C. Racing 
KRW Auto Service 
Bad Motor Racing 
Misfit Autowerks 
Thiels import auto 

Maximum Attack Motorsports/ Driven Services 
Kryder Racing 
337 Motorsports 

North Country Subaru 
TG Transport/1-800-danno 
Glendale Farm 
North Country Subaru / Rick's Bike Shop 
McCann Group/ Lintec Print / Label 
Hunter Landing Equestrian / VOAORacing 
Sports Car Haven 

Sorted on best lap time

Announcements 
Posting Times: Provisional: 8:25am   Official: 9:10am 

Printed: 9/14/2025 9:09:58 AM 

Tim O'Brien Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Earl Hurlbut Chief Steward 

Terry Hanushek Chief of SOM 

SCCA Sanction 25-R-64029 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SCCA - Glen - FLR 

Fun One 2025 Short Course 

Group 1 Small Bore 

Grp 1 Small Bore Qualifying 64029 

Qualifying (15:00 Time) started at 8:01:37 

Watkins Glen Short Course 2.450 miles 

9/14/2025 08:00 

Fun One 2025
Official Grid for Sunday Race



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 
39 
40 
41 
42 

DNF 
DNF 
DNF 
DNF 
DNF 
DNF 
DNF 
DNF 
DNF 
DNF 

Not classified 
DNS 
DNS 

PIC 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
3 
4 
2 
2 
2 
1 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
1 
2 
3 
1 
2 
1 
2 
1 
1 
3 
2 
2 
3 
4 
3 
1 
1 
1 
5 
4 
5 
3 
2 
2 
6 

DNF 
DNF 
DNF 
DNF 
DNF 
DNF 
DNF 
DNF 
DNF 
DNF 

DNS 
DNS 

Class 
STU 
ITEZ 
EP 
T3 
STL 
T3 
T3 
T3 
STU 
EP 
STL 
FP 
STL 
STL 
STL 
STL 
STL 
ITA 
FP 
STU 
IT7 
IT7 
GTL 
ITA 
HP 
B-Spec 
IT7 
B-Spec 
ITEZ 
B-Spec 
IT7 
EP 
T4 
ITB 
C-Spec 
T3 
EP 
EP 
FP 
T4 
HP 
T3 
STL 
B-Spec 
B-Spec 
HP 
B-Spec 
ITA 
T3 
ITA 
B-Spec 
STL 

STL 
HP 

No. 
140 
72 
76 
83 
28 
12 
8 

63 
62 
43 
36 

154 
71 
78 

133 
89 

131 
09 
19 
74 
38 

171 
124 
26 
50 
2 

16 
3 

99 
61 
03 
77 
4 

46 
192 
40 
82 
13 

146 
27 
6 

33 
24 
9 

79 
44 
23 
37 
96 
15 
18 
29 

188 
14 

Name 
John Weisberg 
Phil Hollenbeck 
Alex Hollenbeck 
Ben Phillips 
Bob Beede 
Dinah Weisberg 
Austen Levesque 
Jeff Perine 
Matt Phillips 
Jonathan Leitner 
Richard Madia 
David Colbey 
Zachariah Rosenberg 
Warren Sackman 
Paul Capel 
Bernie Naegele 
Brandon Fetch 
John Grzech 
Scott McAllister 
Frank Capobianco 
Ian Johnson 
Michael Lavigne 
Steven Frederick 
Josh Reinard 
Dan DeBell 
Frank Schwartz 
Scott Merrick 
Thomas Tremper 
George Slyman 
Russell Zea 
Tim Ginalski 
Daniel Sheppard 
William Dergosits 
Joeseph Ottati 
James Cutler 
Mary Hartman 
Lorne D. Fritz 
Mark McAllister 
Jason Lasher 
Mike Kenific 
Paul Malecki 
Mark Peyser 
Stephen Wheeler 
Max LuxRamos 
Brandon Lewis 
Diane Malecki 
Jared Lendrum 
Kurt Thiel 
Kenneth Arndt 
Joseph Grzech 
Milos Milivojevic 
Brian FitzGerald 

Earl Tucker III 
Ian Scott 

Laps 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
10 
10 
11 
10 
9 
4 
3 
2 
2 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

Best Tm 
1:23.014 
1:27.636 
1:28.264 
1:28.567 
1:28.678 
1:28.934 
1:29.690 

1:29.557 
1:30.898 
1:32.042 
1:30.389 
1:31.475 
1:32.446 
1:31.575 
1:32.651 
1:33.867 
1:33.935 
1:33.598 
1:32.719 
1:35.401 
1:35.325 
1:34.650 
1:35.003 
1:36.509 
1:36.499 
1:36.811 
1:36.834 
1:36.571 
1:39.274 
1:41.008 
1:30.218 
1:41.297 
1:42.075 
1:42.477 
1:42.794 
1:44.831 
1:35.848 
1:48.939 
1:47.986 
1:59.152 
1:31.795 
1:32.417 
1:38.254 
1:45.631 
2:10.740 
1:43.574 
1:45.869 
1:46.907 
1:46.119 
1:45.989 

Hometown 
Webster NY 
Ashby MA 
Ashby MA 
Boonton NJ 
Northampton MA 
Webster NY 
Amsterdam NY 
Victor NY 
Bethel Park PA 
Shelburne Falls MA 
Geneva NY 
Utica NY 
New York NY 
Phoenix AZ 
Brooklyn NY 
Geneva NY 
Waldwick NJ 
Mountain Top PA 
Brockport NY 
Ronkonkoma NY 
Hyde Park NY 
Hooksett NH 
Chicopee MA 
Castle Shannon PA 
Trumansburg NY 
Davisburg MI 
Poughkeepsie NY 
Painted Post NY 
Rocky River OH 
Bolton MA 
East Providence RI 
Raymond NH 
Berne NY 
Burdett NY 
Hudson Falls NY 
Rochester NY 
Danville PA 
Webster NY 
Blossvale NY 
Oswego NY 
Albany NY 
Easton CT 
Geneva NY 
Valatie NY 
Stewartsville  NJ 
Albany NY 
Queensbury NY 
Canandaigua NY 
Spencerport NY 
Mountaintop PA 
Woburn MA 
Geneva NY 

Branford CT 
Brantford ON 

Region 
FLR 
NER 
NER 
NNJ 
NER 
FLR 
MHR 
FLR 
STC 
NER 
GLN 
GLN 
NYR 
NYR 
NER 
GLN 
NNJ 
NNJ 
FLR 
NYR 
NYR 
NER 
NER 
STC 
GLN 
DET 
NER 
GLN 
NEO 
NER 
NER 
NER 
MHR 
GLN 
NER 
FLR 
NEP 
FLR 
CNY 
CNY 
MHR 
NER 
FLR 
MHR 
SJR 
MHR 
MHR 
FLR 
FLR 
NEP 
NER 
GLN 

NER 

Member_ID 
212583 
191280 
484440 
279825 
127829 
347344 
414783 
466027 
503382 
258687 
210948 
443269 
677883 
405604 
247258 
434536 
406241 
161017_1 
452297 
370136 
628475 
249607 
311634 
417016 
189023 
164153_1 
696552 
456340 
180273 
607126 
613364 
243127 
431768 
277868 
708844 
116260 
41479_1 
180427 
617255 
441445 
496609 
177604_1 
248011 
553284 
365045 
495725 
339116 
128706 
656955 
676288 
676887 
302368_1 

744411 

Make/Model 
2009 BMW Z4 
1972 Datsun 240Z 
1976 Datsun 280Z 
2006 Bmw 330i 
2008 Honda Civic Si 
2003 BMW 330CI 
2017 Toyota GT86 
2001 BMW 330 
2000 Honda Civic 
1999 BMW Z3 
2000 Honda Civic Si 
1999 Acura Integra 
2000 Mazda Miata 
1999 Mazda Miata 
1999 Mazda Miata 
1995 Acura Integra GSR 
1991 Mazda Miata 
1994 Mazda Miata 
1977 Volkswagen Scirocco 
1994 BMW 325i 
1983 Mazda RX-7 
1983 Mazda RX-7 
1996 Nissan 200 SX 
2004 Honda Civic Si 
1972 Volvo 
2007 Mini Cooper "DB" 
1983 Mazda RX-7 
2009 Mini Cooper 
1990 Mazda Miata 
2009 Honda Fit 
Mazda RX7 
1983 Mazda RX-7 
2017 Subaru BRZ 
1973 Volvo 142E 
2012 Mazda 3 
2008 Chevrolet Cobalt SS 
1959 Triumph TR3 
1999 Mazda Miata 
1980 Volkswagen Mk1 Scirocco 
2009 Mini Cooper S 
2009 Mini 
2000 Porsche Spec Boxster 
2007 Honda Civic Si 
2010 Mini cooper 
2012 Ford Fiesta 
2013 Mini Coupe 
2013 Mini Cooper 
1992 Volkswagen Golf 
2004 BMW 330ci 
1994 Mazda Miata 
2012 Mini Coup 
Honda Civic Si 

1999 Mazda SM 
1992 Suzuki Swift GTI 

Sponsor 
BERG Racing/ Red Line oil/ REDCOM 
Hollenbeck Tax/Thompson Machine/VacHume/Felon 
Hollenbeck Tax/ Felon/ Thompson Machine/ Townsend Collision Center/ Miner Metal Fab/ VacHume 

Bill Fenton Motorsports 
REDCOM/ BERG Racing/ Red Line Oil/ Hoosier/ 
Wheel Quick Services 

jOyKIlLeR rAcInG 
Greenfield Auto Specialist / Kiera 
Geneva Foreign Sports Dan Fitzgerld 
Like Father Like Son Racing 

Jim Locke Automotive 
Hudson River Solutions 
Heathen Racing /Wheeler Motorsports/ Single Moms 

Jennifer McAllister 
Capo Brothers Inc/Race Developments 
Team J.R.C. Racing 
My Friend Dan 

Misfit Autowerks 
Bad Motor Racing 

Team J.R.C. Racing 

Kryder Racing 
337 Motorsports 
TG Transport/1-800-danno 
7's Racing Skunk Works/ Midway Collision/ NH Recalibration 
North Country Subaru 
Glendale Farm 
North Country Subaru / Rick's Bike Shop 

Sports Car Haven 
McAllister Sign 
Hunter Landing Equestrian / VOAORacing 
TEAM KENIFIC/ THE KENIFIC GROUP 

Wheeler Automotive 
KRW Auto Service 
Maximum Attack Motorsports/ Driven Services 

Rick/s Bike Shop 
Thiels import auto 

Geneva Coach 

EMPIRE PAVING INC 
McCann Group/ Lintec Print / Label 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
Total Time of Race: 25:53.520 Posting Times: Provisional:  11:10am  Official: 3:55pm 
Car #27 penalized loss of 2 positions overall per GCR 6.5.2.C.2; 1 penalty point given 
#133: loss of 2 pos in class, 6.1.1.B; 2 points. ALSO 2 event wkend probation, 6.11.1.A; 3 points 
New Track Record were set by #72 ITEZ, #2 B-Spec, and #192 C-Spec 

Printed: 9/14/2025 3:50:04 PM 

Tim O'Brien Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Earl Hurlbut Chief Steward 

Terry Hanushek Chief of SOM 

SCCA Sanction 25-R-64029 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SCCA - Glen - FLR 

Margin of Victory 

18.048 

Avg. Speed 

69.096 

Best Lap Tm 

1:23.014 

Best Speed 

106.247 

Best Lap by 

140 - John Weisberg 

Fun One 2025 Short Course 

Group 1 Small Bore 

Grp 1 Small Bore Race 64029 

Race (25:00 Time) started at 10:15:40 

Watkins Glen Short Course 2.450 miles 

9/14/2025 10:30 

Fun One 2025
Official Sunday Race Results



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

29 

30 

31 

32 

33 

34 

35 

36 

37 

38 

39 

40 

41 

No. 

30 
39 
41 
08 

111 
42 
82 
9 

15 
80 
31 
6 

29 
67 
27 
87 
34 
55 
09 
81 
25 
32 
11 
13 
3 

90 
05 
76 
16 
1 

99 
74 
7 

23 
4 

18 
96 
75 
97 
77 
79 

Name 

Broch Evans 
Chris Fahan 
Ted Strang 
Don Betterly 
Mike Meyers 
Joseph Rodomista 
William Crowley 
Michael Cross 
Paul Omichinski 
Cory Derr 
Amber Stephenson 
Steve Roux 
Charles Foster 
William Shields 
Steven Nelson 
Jim Daley 
Chip Van Slyke 
Tom Goodhart 
Gary Vizioli 
Raymond Carmody 
Joshua Company 
Raymond Boyer 
Kevin Boeckle 
Trevor Miller 
Gary Hutchinson 
Henry Payne 
Rob Sherwood 
Brent Gernert 
Samuel Payne 
Max Whitaker 
Larry Rossi 
Jim Kelley 
Joseph Moran 
Vincent LaManna 
Greg Miller 
Tomas R. La Costa 
John Tyler Mayo/ III 
James Hanna 
Sedat Lee Yelkin 
Bryan Gernert 
C Ahsen Yelkin 

Class 

FA 
FC 
FC 
FC 
FA 
P2 
P 
FC 
P2 
FC 
CF 
FF 
FF 
SRFx 
SRFx 
SRFx 
FF 
SRFx 
SRFx 
FV 
P2 
FF 
FX 
FV 
ASR 
S2000 
S2000 
S2000 
S2000 
S2000 
S2000 
S2000 
S2000 
S2000 
S2000 
S2000 
S2000 
S2000 
S2000 
S2000 
S2000 

Overall BestTm 

1:57.313 
1:58.331 
1:58.405 
2:01.677 
2:02.485 
2:04.471 
2:05.780 
2:05.981 
2:06.334 
2:06.532 
2:06.897 
2:08.825 
2:09.450 
2:11.103 
2:11.251 
2:12.295 
2:15.688 
2:18.063 
2:20.683 
2:21.282 
2:21.760 
2:21.948 
2:24.523 
2:24.840 

1:58.324 
1:58.856 
2:00.420 
2:01.802 
2:02.977 
2:03.237 
2:05.302 
2:06.965 
2:11.467 
2:11.604 
2:15.449 
2:31.559 
2:55.572 

In Session 

Gup 2 Wings & Things Qualifying 64029 

Gup 2 Wings & Things Qualifying 64029 

Gup 2 Wings & Things Qualifying 64029 

Gup 2 Wings & Things Qualifying 64029 

Gup 2 Wings & Things Qualifying 64029 

Gup 2 Wings & Things Qualifying 64029 

Gup 2 Wings & Things Qualifying 64029 

Gup 2 Wings & Things Qualifying 64029 

Gup 2 Wings & Things Qualifying 64029 

Gup 2 Wings & Things Qualifying 64029 

Gup 2 Wings & Things Qualifying 64029 

Gup 2 Wings & Things Qualifying 64029 

Gup 2 Wings & Things Qualifying 64029 

Gup 2 Wings & Things Qualifying 64029 

Gup 2 Wings & Things Qualifying 64029 

Gup 2 Wings & Things Qualifying 64029 

Gup 2 Wings & Things Qualifying 64029 

Gup 2 Wings & Things Qualifying 64029 

Gup 2 Wings & Things Qualifying 64029 

Gup 2 Wings & Things Qualifying 64029 

Gup 2 Wings & Things Qualifying 64029 

Gup 2 Wings & Things Qualifying 64029 

Gup 2 Wings & Things Qualifying 64029 

Gup 2 Wings & Things Qualifying 64029 

Gup 2 Wings & Things Qualifying 64029 

Gup 2 Wings & Things Qualifying 64029 

Gup 2 Wings & Things Qualifying 64029 

Gup 2 Wings & Things Qualifying 64029 

Gup 2 Wings & Things Qualifying 64029 

Gup 2 Wings & Things Qualifying 64029 

Gup 2 Wings & Things Qualifying 64029 

Gup 2 Wings & Things Qualifying 64029 

Gup 2 Wings & Things Qualifying 64029 

Gup 2 Wings & Things Qualifying 64029 

Gup 2 Wings & Things Qualifying 64029 

Gup 2 Wings & Things Qualifying 64029 

Gup 2 Wings & Things Qualifying 64029 

Gup 2 Wings & Things Qualifying 64029 

Gup 2 Wings & Things Qualifying 64029 

Gup 2 Wings & Things Qualifying 64029 

Gup 2 Wings & Things Qualifying 64029 

Hometown 

Godley TX 

Redding Center CT 

Rush NY 

McAdoo PA 

Penfield NY 

Huntington NY 

Basking Ridge NJ 

Carlisle ON 

Burlington CT 

Drums PA 

Garnet Valley PA 

New Fairfield CT 

Fredericton NB 

Pittsboro NC 

Roseland NJ 

Kingston NH 

Schenectady NY 

Lewes DE 

Vernon NJ 

Horseheads NY 

Shavertown Pa 

Bellingham MA 

Norwalk CT 

Horseheads NY 

Broadalbin NY 

Bloomfield Hills MI 

Saint Louis MO 

Phoenixville PA 

Hoboken NJ 

Mundelein IL 

West Danville VT 

Elgin IL 

Laguna Hills CA 

Ontario NY 

North Chesterfield VA 

Gladstone NJ 

Goshen NY 

Chester Springs PA 

Canfield OH 

Haymarket VA 

Canfield OH 

Make/Model 

2022 Formula Mazda FMzR 

2000 Van Diemen Rf2000 

2001 Van Diemen RF 01 

2012 RFR 

2013 Philly Motorsports DBF1000 

2008 Ligier JS49 

2008 Ligier JS 49 

1999 Van Diemen RF99Z 

2005 Stohr 04D 

2012 RFR 

1981 Van Diemen RF81 

2012 Wyvern SR1 

2009 Piper DF5 

2018 SCCA Ent SRF3 

2014 SCCA Ent SRF3 

2024 SCCA Ent SRF3 

1986 Crossle 62F 

2016 SCCA Ent SRF3 

2006 SCCA Ent SRF3 

1992 Mysterian M2 

Stohr P2 

1992 Van Diemen FF 

2020 Elan 

1991 Womer EV3 

2016 Radical SR8 RSX 

1991 Lola 90 

2002 Carbir CS2 

1990 Lola 90 / 90 

1989 Lola Sport 2000 

1984 Tiga Sc-84 

1985 Lola T598 

1990 Lola T9090 

1998 Carbir CS2 

1980 Tiga SC80 

1985 Swift DB2 

1978 Lola T492 

1986 Swift DB2 

1986 Swift DB-2 

Swift DB5 

1986 Swift DB2 

Swift swift DB5 

Member_ID 

612865 

88837 

448172 

442975 

401836 

336292 

141661 

712983 

353339 

494648 

426925 

197647 

727 

471546 

147020 

707648 

235178 

449171 

399261 

115107 

610488 

163151 

338320 

319158_3 

357047 

637565 

315613 

369878 

456023 

669316 

80709 

220810_1 

686637 

264123 

281902 

475667 

371524 

369775 

93996_1 

Sponsor 

Nationwide Auto Services 

Master Mechanical Corp. 

Housatonic Racing Development 

Joseph Rodomista Racing 

Destroy Duchenne/CY Kim Medicine/777 G/R/WVR. 

Master Mechanical Corp 

Self 

Foster / Company 

Motion Dynamics 

Apex Governance and Consulting 

NewRoads Distribution / NewRoads Racing 

Ford of Theseus 

Motion Dynamics 

Professional Auto / Motion Dynamics 

Accurate Air Technologies 

Langbein Racing 

Speed Unlimited 

Sinclair Oil Corporation 

Oak Ledge Racing 

Audi Devon 

everclear 

3GS Racing 

everclear 

Announcements 
Posted: Official: 10:20am 
Split Start 

Printed: 9/13/2025 10:17:43 AM 

Tim O'Brien Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Earl Hurlbut, Chief Steward 

Terry Hanushek, Chief SOM 

SCCA Sanction 25-R-64029 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SCCA - Glen - FLR 

Fun One 2025 Long Course 

Group 2 Wing & Things 

Group 2 Grid 

Watkins Glen Long Course 3.400 miles 

Fun One 2025
Official Grid for Saturday Race



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 

DNF 
DNF 

Not classified 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

PIC 
1 
1 
2 
2 
3 
4 
5 
1 
1 
2 
2 
3 
6 
4 
5 
1 
6 
1 
2 
1 
2 
3 
4 
3 
5 
7 
8 
4 
9 

10 
11 
1 
2 
1 

12 
13 

DNF 
DNF 

DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

Class 
FA 
FC 
FC 
FA 
FC 
FC 
FC 
P2 
S2000 
P2 
S2000 
S2000 
FC 
S2000 
S2000 
CF 
S2000 
FF 
FF 
SRFx 
SRFx 
SRFx 
SRFx 
FF 
SRFx 
S2000 
S2000 
FF 
S2000 
S2000 
S2000 
FV 
FV 
FX 
S2000 
S2000 
P2 
P 

ASR 
S2000 
S2000 
S2000 

No. 
30 
39 
08 

111 
5 

41 
80 
15 
05 
42 
90 
97 
9 

16 
77 
31 
7 

29 
6 

67 
27 
87 
09 
34 
55 
23 
96 
32 

118 
1 

99 
81 
13 
11 
4 

76 
25 
82 

3 
74 
75 
79 

Name 
Broch Evans 
Chris Fahan 
Don Betterly 
Mike Meyers 
Devin Lesueur 
Ted Strang 
Cory Derr 
Paul Omichinski 
Rob Sherwood 
Joseph Rodomista 
Henry Payne 
Sedat Lee Yelkin 
Michael Cross 
Samuel Payne 
Bryan Gernert 
Amber Stephenson 
Joseph Moran 
Charles Foster 
Steve Roux 
William Shields 
Steven Nelson 
Jim Daley 
Gary Vizioli 
Chip Van Slyke 
Tom Goodhart 
Vincent LaManna 
John Tyler Mayo III 
Raymond Boyer 
Tomas R. La Costa 
Max Whitaker 
Larry Rossi 
Raymond Carmody 
Trevor Miller 
Kevin Boeckle 
Greg Miller 
Brent Gernert 
Joshua Company 
William Crowley 

Gary Hutchinson 
Jim Kelley 
James Hanna 
C Ahsen Yelkin 

Laps 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
10 
10 
10 
10 
9 
6 

12 
5 
5 

Best Tm 
1:55.046 
1:55.412 
1:55.169 
1:56.139 
1:55.824 
1:57.259 
1:59.878 
2:01.495 
1:58.483 
2:01.753 
2:00.536 
1:59.620 
2:04.778 
2:01.574 
2:01.252 
2:05.092 
2:02.207 
2:07.775 
2:07.511 
2:09.746 
2:09.778 
2:10.315 
2:11.498 
2:11.139 
2:12.459 
2:09.885 
2:08.050 
2:14.749 
2:14.090 
2:02.010 
2:01.838 
2:20.554 
2:22.943 
2:05.361 
2:12.284 
1:58.652 
2:07.086 
2:02.993 

Hometown 
Godley TX 
Redding Center CT 
McAdoo PA 
Penfield NY 
Saint Charles IL 
Rush NY 
Drums PA 
Burlington CT 
Saint Louis MO 
Huntington NY 
Bloomfield Hills MI 
Canfield OH 
Carlisle ON 
Hoboken NJ 
Haymarket VA 
Garnet Valley PA 
Laguna Hills CA 
Fredericton NB 
New Fairfield CT 
Pittsboro NC 
Roseland NJ 
Kingston NH 
Vernon NJ 
Schenectady NY 
Lewes DE 
Ontario NY 
Goshen NY 
Bellingham MA 
Gladstone NJ 
Mundelein IL 
West Danville VT 
Horseheads NY 
Horseheads NY 
Norwalk CT 
North Chesterfield VA 
Phoenixville PA 
Shavertown Pa 
Basking Ridge NJ 

Broadalbin NY 
Elgin IL 
Chester Springs PA 
Canfield OH 

Region 
Tex 
NER 
NEP 
FLR 
CHI 
FLR 
NEP 
NER 
STL 
NER 
NOV 
MVR 
WNY 
NYR 
WDC 
SJR 
CSCC 
NER 
NER 
CFR 
NNJ 
NER 
NNJ 
MHR 
WDC 
FLR 
NNJ 
GLN 
NNJ 
CHI 
NER 
GLN 
GLN 
NER 
WDC 
PHL 
NEP 
NER 

NER 

PHL 
STC 

Member_ID 
612865 
88837 
442975 
401836 
451681 
448172 
494648 
353339 
315613 
336292 
637565 
371524 
712983 

369775 
426925 
80709 
727 
197647 
471546 
147020 
707648 
399261 
235178 
449171 
220810_1 
281902 
163151 
264123 
456023 
669316 
115107 
319158_3 
338320 
686637 
369878 
610488 
141661 

357047 

475667 
93996_1 

Make/Model 
2022 Formula Mazda FMzR 
2000 Van Diemen Rf2000 
2012 RFR 
2013 Philly Motorsports DBF1000 
2002 Van Diemen RF02 
2001 Van Diemen RF 01 
2012 RFR 
2005 Stohr 04D 
2002 Carbir CS2 
2008 Ligier JS49 
1991 Lola 90 
Swift DB5 
1999 Van Diemen RF99Z 
1989 Lola Sport 2000 
1986 Swift DB2 
1981 Van Diemen RF81 
1998 Carbir CS2 
2009 Piper DF5 
2012 Wyvern SR1 
2018 SCCA Ent SRF3 
2014 SCCA Ent SRF3 
2024 SCCA Ent SRF3 
2006 SCCA Ent SRF3 
1986 Crossle 62F 
2016 SCCA Ent SRF3 
1980 Tiga SC80 
1986 Swift DB2 
1992 Van Diemen FF 
1978 Lola T492 
1984 Tiga Sc-84 
1985 Lola T598 
1992 Mysterian M2 
1991 Womer EV3 
2020 Elan 
1985 Swift DB2 
1990 Lola 90 / 90 
Stohr P2 
2008 Ligier JS 49 

2016 Radical SR8 RSX 
1990 Lola T9090 
1986 Swift DB-2 
Swift swift DB5 

Sponsor 
Nationwide Auto Services 

Master Mechanical Corp. 

OSQ Hoosier Tire 

Master Mechanical Corp 

Housatonic Racing Development 
Langbein Racing 
everclear 
Destroy Duchenne/CY Kim Medicine/777 G/R/WVR. 

3GS Racing 

Foster / Company 
Self 
Motion Dynamics 
Apex Governance and Consulting 
NewRoads Distribution / NewRoads Racing 
Professional Auto / Motion Dynamics 
Ford of Theseus 
Motion Dynamics 

Oak Ledge Racing 

Sinclair Oil Corporation 

Joseph Rodomista Racing 

Accurate Air Technologies 
Speed Unlimited 
Audi Devon 
everclear 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
Total Time of Race: 23:25.199 Posting Times: Provisional: 12:05pm  Official: 3:00pm 
Car #76: moved to last in class per GCR 9.3.51 

Printed: 9/13/2025 2:59:20 PM 

Tim O'Brien Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Earl Hurlbut, Chief Steward 

Terry Hanushek, Chief SOM 

SCCA Sanction 25-R-64029 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SCCA - Glen - FLR 

Margin of Victory 

0.584 

Avg. Speed 

104.526 

Best Lap Tm 

1:55.046 

Best Speed 

106.392 

Best Lap by 

30 - Broch Evans 

Fun One 2025 Long Course 

Group 2 Wing & Things 

Grp 2 Wings & Things Race 64029 

Race (25:00 Time) started at 11:22:56 

Watkins Glen Long Course 3.400 miles 

9/13/2025 11:05 

Fun One 2025
Official Saturday Race Results



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

29 

30 

31 

32 

33 

No. 

30 
5 

08 
41 
39 
82 

111 
80 
42 
31 

115 
15 
6 

29 
67 
27 
87 
25 
09 
34 
55 
32 
05 
76 
97 
90 
16 
77 
96 
7 

23 
4 

118 

Name 

Broch Evans 
Devin Lesueur 
Don Betterly 
Ted Strang 
Chris Fahan 
William Crowley 
Mike Meyers 
Cory Derr 
Joseph Rodomista 
Amber Stephenson 
Robert Gray 
Paul Omichinski 
Steve Roux 
Charles Foster 
William Shields 
Steven Nelson 
Jim Daley 
Joshua Company 
Gary Vizioli 
Chip Van Slyke 
Tom Goodhart 
Raymond Boyer 
Rob Sherwood 
Brent Gernert 
Sedat Lee Yelkin 
Henry Payne 
Samuel Payne 
Bryan Gernert 
John Tyler Mayo III 
Joseph Moran 
Vincent LaManna 
Greg Miller 
Tomas R. La Costa 

Class 

FA 
FC 
FC 
FC 
FC 
P 
FA 
FC 
P2 
CF 
F6 
P2 
FF 
FF 
SRFx 
SRFx 
SRFx 
P2 
SRFx 
FF 
SRFx 
FF 
S2000 
S2000 
S2000 
S2000 
S2000 
S2000 
S2000 
S2000 
S2000 
S2000 
S2000 

Overall BestTm 

1:15.037 
1:16.121 
1:16.708 
1:17.131 
1:18.274 
1:18.896 
1:19.141 
1:19.336 
1:19.412 
1:22.356 
1:23.068 
1:23.151 
1:23.900 
1:24.322 
1:25.089 
1:25.326 
1:26.663 
1:26.835 
1:28.783 
1:29.273 
1:29.849 
1:31.137 
1:17.034 
1:17.131 
1:18.443 
1:18.597 
1:20.423 
1:21.266 
1:21.704 
1:23.104 
1:23.531 
1:24.850 
1:28.001 

In Session 

Grp 2 Wing & Things Qualifying 64029 

Grp 2 Wing & Things Qualifying 64029 

Grp 2 Wing & Things Qualifying 64029 

Grp 2 Wing & Things Qualifying 64029 

Grp 2 Wing & Things Qualifying 64029 

Grp 2 Wing & Things Qualifying 64029 

Grp 2 Wing & Things Qualifying 64029 

Grp 2 Wing & Things Qualifying 64029 

Grp 2 Wing & Things Qualifying 64029 

Grp 2 Wing & Things Qualifying 64029 

Grp 2 Wing & Things Qualifying 64029 

Grp 2 Wing & Things Qualifying 64029 

Grp 2 Wing & Things Qualifying 64029 

Grp 2 Wing & Things Qualifying 64029 

Grp 2 Wing & Things Qualifying 64029 

Grp 2 Wing & Things Qualifying 64029 

Grp 2 Wing & Things Qualifying 64029 

Grp 2 Wing & Things Qualifying 64029 

Grp 2 Wing & Things Qualifying 64029 

Grp 2 Wing & Things Qualifying 64029 

Grp 2 Wing & Things Qualifying 64029 

Grp 2 Wing & Things Qualifying 64029 

Grp 2 Wing & Things Qualifying 64029 

Grp 2 Wing & Things Qualifying 64029 

Grp 2 Wing & Things Qualifying 64029 

Grp 2 Wing & Things Qualifying 64029 

Grp 2 Wing & Things Qualifying 64029 

Grp 2 Wing & Things Qualifying 64029 

Grp 2 Wing & Things Qualifying 64029 

Grp 2 Wing & Things Qualifying 64029 

Grp 2 Wing & Things Qualifying 64029 

Grp 2 Wing & Things Qualifying 64029 

Grp 2 Wing & Things Qualifying 64029 

Hometown 

Godley TX 

Saint Charles IL 

McAdoo PA 

Rush NY 

Redding Center CT 

Basking Ridge NJ 

Penfield NY 

Drums PA 

Huntington NY 

Garnet Valley PA 

Yorktown Heights NY 

Burlington CT 

New Fairfield CT 

Fredericton NB 

Pittsboro NC 

Roseland NJ 

Kingston NH 

Shavertown Pa 

Vernon NJ 

Schenectady NY 

Lewes DE 

Bellingham MA 

Saint Louis MO 

Phoenixville PA 

Canfield OH 

Bloomfield Hills MI 

Hoboken NJ 

Haymarket VA 

Goshen NY 

Laguna Hills CA 

Ontario NY 

North Chesterfield VA 

Gladstone NJ 

Make/Model 

2022 Formula Mazda FMzR 

2002 Van Diemen RF02 

2012 RFR 

2001 Van Diemen RF 01 

2000 Van Diemen Rf2000 

2008 Ligier JS 49 

2013 Philly Motorsports DBF1000 

2012 RFR 

2008 Ligier JS49 

1981 Van Diemen RF81 

2010 Novakar J9 

2005 Stohr 04D 

2012 Wyvern SR1 

2009 Piper DF5 

2018 SCCA Ent SRF3 

2014 SCCA Ent SRF3 

2024 SCCA Ent SRF3 

Stohr P2 

2006 SCCA Ent SRF3 

1986 Crossle 62F 

2016 SCCA Ent SRF3 

1992 Van Diemen FF 

2002 Carbir CS2 

1990 Lola 90 / 90 

Swift DB5 

1991 Lola 90 

1989 Lola Sport 2000 

1986 Swift DB2 

1986 Swift DB2 

1998 Carbir CS2 

1980 Tiga SC80 

1985 Swift DB2 

1978 Lola T492 

Member_ID 

612865 

451681 

442975 

448172 

88837 

141661 

401836 

494648 

336292 

426925 

521551 

353339 

197647 

727 

471546 

147020 

707648 

610488 

399261 

235178 

449171 

163151 

315613 

369878 

371524 

637565 

369775 

281902 

80709 

220810_1 

686637 

264123 

Sponsor 

Nationwide Auto Services 

OSQ Hoosier Tire 

Master Mechanical Corp. 

Joseph Rodomista Racing 

Master Mechanical Corp 

Housatonic Racing Development 

Green Mountain Rigging Corp 

Self 

Foster / Company 

Motion Dynamics 

Apex Governance and Consulting 

NewRoads Distribution / NewRoads Racing 

Professional Auto / Motion Dynamics 

Ford of Theseus 

Motion Dynamics 

everclear 

Langbein Racing 

3GS Racing 

Oak Ledge Racing 

Sinclair Oil Corporation 

Announcements 
Posted: Official: 9:25am 
Split start 

Printed: 9/14/2025 9:26:03 AM 

Tim O'Brien Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Earl Hurlbut Chief Steward 

Terry Hanushek Chief of SOM 

SCCA Sanction 25-R-64029 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SCCA - Glen - FLR 

Fun One 2025 Short Course 

Group 2 Wing & Things 

Group 2 Grid 

Watkins Glen Short Course 2.450 miles 

Fun One 2025
Official Grid for Sunday Race



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 

DNF 
DNF 

Not classified 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

PIC 
1 
1 
2 
3 
1 
1 
1 
2 
3 
1 
4 
5 
6 
4 
1 
1 
2 
7 
8 
9 
1 
3 
2 
4 
2 
3 
5 

10 
DNF 
DNF 

DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

Class 
FA 
FC 
FC 
FC 
S2000 
P 
P2 
S2000 
S2000 
F6 
S2000 
S2000 
S2000 
FC 
CF 
FF 
FF 
S2000 
S2000 
S2000 
SRFx 
FF 
SRFx 
FF 
P2 
P2 
FC 
S2000 
FA 
FC 

SRFx 
SRFx 
SRFx 
S2000 

No. 
30 
08 
5 

80 
76 
82 
15 
97 
90 

115 
7 

16 
77 
9 

31 
6 

29 
05 
96 
23 
27 
34 
87 
32 
42 
25 
41 
4 

111 
39 

67 
09 
55 

118 

Name 
Broch Evans 
Don Betterly 
Devin Lesueur 
Cory Derr 
Brent Gernert 
William Crowley 
Paul Omichinski 
Sedat Lee Yelkin 
Henry Payne 
Robert Gray 
Joseph Moran 
Samuel Payne 
Bryan Gernert 
Michael Cross 
Amber Stephenson 
Steve Roux 
Charles Foster 
Rob Sherwood 
John Tyler Mayo III 
Vincent LaManna 
Steven Nelson 
Chip Van Slyke 
Jim Daley 
Raymond Boyer 
Joseph Rodomista 
Joshua Company 
Ted Strang 
Greg Miller 
Mike Meyers 
Chris Fahan 

William Shields 
Gary Vizioli 
Tom Goodhart 
Tomas R. La Costa 

Laps 
20 
20 
20 
20 
19 
19 
19 
19 
19 
19 
19 
19 
19 
19 
19 
19 
18 
18 
18 
18 
18 
18 
18 
17 
16 
15 
13 
13 
6 
4 

Best Tm 
1:15.357 
1:14.636 
1:14.984 
1:18.279 
1:17.887 
1:19.023 
1:18.847 
1:18.799 
1:17.854 
1:21.438 
1:20.635 
1:20.502 
1:20.518 
1:20.648 
1:22.775 
1:23.657 
1:23.325 
1:18.119 
1:22.730 
1:23.271 
1:25.365 
1:25.307 
1:25.416 
1:29.380 
1:19.660 
1:22.939 
1:19.428 
1:25.932 
1:19.305 
1:17.405 

Hometown 
Godley TX 
McAdoo PA 
Saint Charles IL 
Drums PA 
Phoenixville PA 
Basking Ridge NJ 
Burlington CT 
Canfield OH 
Bloomfield Hills MI 
Yorktown Heights NY 
Laguna Hills CA 
Hoboken NJ 
Haymarket VA 
Carlisle ON 
Garnet Valley PA 
New Fairfield CT 
Fredericton NB 
Saint Louis MO 
Goshen NY 
Ontario NY 
Roseland NJ 
Schenectady NY 
Kingston NH 
Bellingham MA 
Huntington NY 
Shavertown Pa 
Rush NY 
North Chesterfield VA 
Penfield NY 
Redding Center CT 

Pittsboro NC 
Vernon NJ 
Lewes DE 
Gladstone NJ 

Region 
Tex 
NEP 
CHI 
NEP 
PHL 
NER 
NER 
MVR 
NOV 
NYR 
CSCC 
NYR 
WDC 
WNY 
SJR 
NER 
NER 
STL 
NNJ 
FLR 
NNJ 
MHR 
NER 
GLN 
NER 
NEP 
FLR 
WDC 
FLR 
NER 

CFR 
NNJ 
WDC 
NNJ 

Member_ID 
612865 
442975 
451681 
494648 
369878 
141661 
353339 
371524 
637565 
521551 
80709 

369775 
712983 
426925 
197647 
727 
315613 
281902 
220810_1 
147020 
235178 
707648 
163151 
336292 
610488 
448172 
686637 
401836 
88837 

471546 
399261 
449171 
264123 

Make/Model 
2022 Formula Mazda FMzR 
2012 RFR 
2002 Van Diemen RF02 
2012 RFR 
1990 Lola 90 / 90 
2008 Ligier JS 49 
2005 Stohr 04D 
Swift DB5 
1991 Lola 90 
2010 Novakar J9 
1998 Carbir CS2 
1989 Lola Sport 2000 
1986 Swift DB2 
1999 Van Diemen RF99Z 
1981 Van Diemen RF81 
2012 Wyvern SR1 
2009 Piper DF5 
2002 Carbir CS2 
1986 Swift DB2 
1980 Tiga SC80 
2014 SCCA Ent SRF3 
1986 Crossle 62F 
2024 SCCA Ent SRF3 
1992 Van Diemen FF 
2008 Ligier JS49 
Stohr P2 
2001 Van Diemen RF 01 
1985 Swift DB2 
2013 Philly Motorsports DBF1000 
2000 Van Diemen Rf2000 

2018 SCCA Ent SRF3 
2006 SCCA Ent SRF3 
2016 SCCA Ent SRF3 
1978 Lola T492 

Sponsor 
Nationwide Auto Services 
Master Mechanical Corp. 
OSQ Hoosier Tire 
Master Mechanical Corp 

Joseph Rodomista Racing 

everclear 
Langbein Racing 
Green Mountain Rigging Corp 

3GS Racing 
Destroy Duchenne/CY Kim Medicine/777 G/R/WVR. 

Self 
Foster / Company 

Oak Ledge Racing 

Apex Governance and Consulting 
Ford of Theseus 
NewRoads Distribution / NewRoads Racing 

Housatonic Racing Development 

Motion Dynamics 
Professional Auto / Motion Dynamics 
Motion Dynamics 
Sinclair Oil Corporation 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
Total Time of Race: 25:53.667 Posting Times: Provisional: 12:00pm   Official: 1:30pm 
New Track Record (1:21.438) for F6 by Robert Gray. 

Printed: 9/14/2025 1:29:16 PM 

Tim O'Brien Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Earl Hurlbut Chief Steward 

Terry Hanushek Chief of SOM 

SCCA Sanction 25-R-64029 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SCCA - Glen - FLR 

Margin of Victory 

0.221 

Avg. Speed 

114.815 

Best Lap Tm 

1:14.636 

Best Speed 

118.174 

Best Lap by 

08 - Don Betterly 

Fun One 2025 Short Course 

Group 2 Wing & Things 

Grp 2 Wing and Things Race 64029 

Race (25:00 Time) started at 11:25:45 

Watkins Glen Short Course 2.450 miles 

9/14/2025 11:05 

Fun One 2025
Official Sunday Race Results



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 

PIC 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
1 

16 
2 

17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 

Class 
FVCC 
FVCC 
FVCC 
FVCC 
FVCC 
FVCC 
FVCC 
FVCC 
FVCC 
FVCC 
FVCC 
FVCC 
FVCC 
FVCC 
FVCC 

FVCC 

FVCC 
FVCC 
FVCC 
FVCC 
FVCC 
FVCC 
FVCC 
FVCC 
FVCC 
FVCC 

No. 
20 
07 
92 
69 
7 

56 
9 

95 
65 
66 
40 
76 

113 
70 
63 

-??- 
50 

-??- 
3 
4 

36 
85 
22 
14 
67 
77 
11 
54 

Name 
Jeff Filipkowski 
Samuel M. Ryan 
Matt Clark 
Dean Curtis 
Trevor Carmody 
Frank Varano 
Tim Sager 
William Hannum 
Garrett Villano 
Guy Bellingham 
Chris Caruso 
Luke Testerman 
Kevin Higgins 
Emily Ryan 
Greg Davis 
- 630329 - 
Iqbal Bashir 
- 52150 - 
Jason Abrams 
John Caffrey 
Dale L. Rader 
Matt Carper 
Alex Gee 
Albert Spadin 
Stephen Kwasnik 
Dennis Potocki 
Gary Grubb 
Eugene Grimes 

Best Tm 
2:23.416 
2:23.672 
2:24.272 
2:24.506 
2:24.687 
2:24.755 
2:24.934 
2:25.328 
2:26.383 
2:26.461 
2:26.696 
2:26.869 
2:27.164 
2:27.201 
2:28.746 
2:30.056 
2:30.735 
2:30.738 
2:30.773 
2:30.884 
2:31.051 
2:31.886 
2:32.031 
2:32.466 
2:33.388 
2:37.098 
2:37.707 
2:50.060 

Hometown 
Mount Bethel PA 
White Haven PA 
Williamsport PA 
East Stroudsburg PA 
Horseheads NY 
Bethlehem PA 
Buffalo NY 
West Grove PA 
Amherst NY 
Great Valley NY 
PanamÃƒÂ¡ City Pa 
Harpers Ferry WV 
Windsor PA 
White Haven PA 
Westline PA 

Ossining NY 

Toronto ON 
Fogelsville PA 
Reading PA 
Ephrata PA 
Newfield NY 
Schellsburg PA 
Syracuse NY 
Buffalo NY 
Maple Heights OH 
Peconic NY 

Member_ID 
337874 
84810_1 
378022 
259251 
431560 
352610 
126923 
413952 
419595 
351519 
543295 
438759 
675639 
84810_3 
228683 

338053 

51198 
275709-1 
476496 
524718 
218427 
377558 
55440 
167207 
145264 

Region 
PHL 
NEP 
GLN 
PHL 
GLN 
NEP 
WNY 
SJR 
WNY 
WNY 
LV 
WDC 

NEP 
WNY 

NYR 

PHL 
BMR 
SUS 
GLN 
BRR 
CNY 
WNY 
NEO 
NYR 

Make/Model 
2023 Caruso CBR-1 
1995 Protoform P2 
1992 RTJ -02 
2000 Womer EV3 
1994 Volkswagen Protoform 
Womer Ev-3 
2021 Edward Van Viper 
1995 Caracal D 
1991 BRD Formula Vee 
1988 Citation 88V-002 
1999 Vorscha GB-4 
2008 Formula Vee Caracal D 
1992 Protoform P2 
1995 Mysterian 
2003 Protoform P-3 

1989 Caracal FV 

1979 Volkswagen Caracal 
Adams Aero Formula Vee 
2004 Volkswagen Vortech 
1992 Caracal D 
2000 Protoform P2 
1996 Protoform P2 
2006 Womer EV3 Formula Vee 
1982 BRD Flamingo C 
2000 Vector GB4 
1991 Lynx B 

Sponsor 
Automotive Safety Consulting 
Autowerks/ VEESport Racing 
Quicksilver Race Engines/ Arrive Drive Motorsports 
Ratz Hockey Club/ Automotive Safety Consulting Womer Race Cars 
Carmody Racing/ Bugs life Transmissions/ 

Quixote Racing/ Autowerks 

Powerlab Racing 
Vallis Motorsport 
Automotive Safety Consulting 

Higgins Powder Coating LLC/ JÃ¢â‚¬â„¢s Inspired Jewelry/ Higgins/Miller Racing 
RyanRacing 
Greg Davis Motorsport Art 

Ryan Higgins Racing 
Car 54 Racing 
Total Automotive/ Quicksilver Engines/ Kearney Driver Development 

Carbaugh Tool Company/ Inc.  Bug's Life VW Transmissions 
A R Spadin Motorsports/Mitchell Motors 

Interworks 

The Bruce McIntosh Foundation for proper sportsmanship 

Sorted on best lap time

Announcements 
Posting Times: Provisional: 10:31am   Official: 11:00am 

Printed: 9/13/2025 10:58:56 AM 

Tim O'Brien Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Earl Hurlbut, Chief Steward 

Terry Hanushek, Chief SOM 

SCCA Sanction 25-R-64029 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SCCA - Glen - FLR 

Fun One 2025 Long Course 

Group 3 Challenge Cup 

Grp 3 Challenge Cup Qualifying 64029 

Qualifying (15:00 Time) started at 8:58:46 

Watkins Glen Long Course 3.400 miles 

9/13/2025 08:50 

Fun One 2025
Official Grid for Saturday Race



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 

DNF 

PIC 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 

DNF 

Class 
FVCC 
FVCC 
FVCC 
FVCC 
FVCC 
FVCC 
FVCC 
FVCC 
FVCC 
FVCC 
FVCC 
FVCC 
FVCC 
FVCC 
FVCC 
FVCC 
FVCC 
FVCC 
FVCC 
FVCC 
FVCC 
FVCC 
FVCC 
FVCC 
FVCC 
FVCC 
FVCC 
FVCC 
FVCC 

No. 
95 
7 

07 
9 

20 
69 
92 
56 
76 
66 
40 

113 
0 

70 
63 
12 
3 

22 
67 
4 

77 
50 
36 
85 
19 
11 
54 
14 
65 

Name 
William Hannum 
Trevor Carmody 
Samuel M. Ryan 
Tim Sager 
Jeff Filipkowski 
Dean Curtis 
Matt Clark 
Frank Varano 
Luke Testerman 
Guy Bellingham 
Chris Caruso 
Kevin Higgins 
Jack Herberger 
Emily Ryan 
Greg Davis 
Arnold Carbaugh Jr. 
Jason Abrams 
Alex Gee 
Stephen Kwasnik 
John Caffrey 
Dennis Potocki 
Iqbal Bashir 
Dale L. Rader 
Matt Carper 
Dallas Zebrowski 
Gary Grubb 
Eugene Grimes 
Albert Spadin 
Garrett Villano 

Laps 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
10 
10 
10 
9 
9 
5 
4 

Best Tm 
2:23.935 
2:23.520 
2:23.709 
2:22.969 
2:23.974 
2:22.829 
2:23.048 
2:23.430 
2:23.644 
2:24.491 
2:25.529 
2:25.658 
2:25.459 
2:25.346 
2:25.799 
2:26.051 
2:27.909 
2:27.453 
2:31.090 
2:32.367 
2:33.098 
2:31.852 
2:25.989 
2:26.013 
2:38.455 
2:36.824 
2:48.177 
2:31.954 
2:34.212 

Hometown 
West Grove PA 
Horseheads NY 
White Haven PA 
Buffalo NY 
Mount Bethel PA 
East Stroudsburg PA 
Williamsport PA 
Bethlehem PA 
Harpers Ferry WV 
Great Valley NY 
PanamÃƒÂ¡ City Pa 
Windsor PA 
Bethesda MD 
White Haven PA 
Westline PA 
Horseheads NY 
Toronto ON 
Newfield NY 
Syracuse NY 
Fogelsville PA 
Buffalo NY 
Ossining NY 
Reading PA 
Ephrata PA 
Penn Yan NY 
Maple Heights OH 
Peconic NY 
Schellsburg PA 
Amherst NY 

Region 
SJR 
GLN 
NEP 
WNY 
PHL 
PHL 
GLN 
NEP 
WDC 
WNY 
LV 

WDC 
NEP 
WNY 
GLN 

GLN 
CNY 
PHL 
WNY 
NYR 
BMR 
SUS 
GLN 
NEO 
NYR 
BRR 
WNY 

Member_ID 
413952 
431560 
84810_1 
126923 
337874 
259251 
378022 
352610 
438759 
351519 
543295 
675639 
699542 
84810_3 
228683 
81822_1 

524718 
377558 
51198 
55440 
338053 
275709-1 
476496 
150302_3 
167207 
145264 
218427 
419595 

Make/Model 
1995 Caracal D 
1994 Volkswagen Protoform 
1995 Protoform P2 
2021 Edward Van Viper 
2023 Caruso CBR-1 
2000 Womer EV3 
1992 RTJ -02 
Womer Ev-3 
2008 Formula Vee Caracal D 
1988 Citation 88V-002 
1999 Vorscha GB-4 
1992 Protoform P2 
1997 Womer EV-3 
1995 Mysterian 
2003 Protoform P-3 
1992 Mysterian M2 
1979 Volkswagen Caracal 
2000 Protoform P2 
2006 Womer EV3 Formula Vee 
Adams Aero Formula Vee 
1982 BRD Flamingo C 
1989 Caracal FV 
2004 Volkswagen Vortech 
1992 Caracal D 
Protoform P3 
2000 Vector GB4 
1991 Lynx B 
1996 Protoform P2 
1991 BRD Formula Vee 

Sponsor 

Carmody Racing/ Bugs life Transmissions/ 
Autowerks/ VEESport Racing 
Quixote Racing/ Autowerks 
Automotive Safety Consulting 
Ratz Hockey Club/ Automotive Safety Consulting Womer Race Cars 
Quicksilver Race Engines/ Arrive Drive Motorsports 

Vallis Motorsport 
Automotive Safety Consulting 
Higgins Powder Coating LLC/ JÃ¢â‚¬â„¢s Inspired Jewelry/ Higgins/Miller Racing 
Admiral Motorsports with FasterAppointment.com/ Mitchell Motors/ Womer Race Cars 
RyanRacing 
Greg Davis Motorsport Art 

Ryan Higgins Racing 
Carbaugh Tool Company/ Inc.  Bug's Life VW Transmissions 

Car 54 Racing 
Interworks 

Total Automotive/ Quicksilver Engines/ Kearney Driver Development 

Carbaugh Tool Co. 

The Bruce McIntosh Foundation for proper sportsmanship 
A R Spadin Motorsports/Mitchell Motors 
Powerlab Racing 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
Total Time of Race: 26:38.129  Posting Times: Provisional:  12:45pm  Official: 1:50pm 

Printed: 9/13/2025 1:51:09 PM 

Tim O'Brien Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Earl Hurlbut, Chief Steward 

Terry Hanushek, Chief SOM 

SCCA Sanction 25-R-64029 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SCCA - Glen - FLR 

Margin of Victory 

0.194 

Avg. Speed 

84.259 

Best Lap Tm 

2:22.829 

Best Speed 

85.697 

Best Lap by 

69 - Dean Curtis 

Fun One 2025 Long Course 

Group 3 Challenge Cup 

Grp 3 Challenge Cup Race 64029 

Race (25:00 Time) started at 12:05:36 

Watkins Glen Long Course 3.400 miles 

9/13/2025 11:40 

Fun One 2025
Official Saturday Race Results



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

No. 

92 
66 
07 
65 
56 
20 
7 

69 
13 
95 

113 
76 
0 

36 
70 
40 
3 

63 
77 
67 
50 
22 
19 
54 
43 

Name 

Matt Clark 
Guy Bellingham 
Samuel M. Ryan 
Garrett Villano 
Frank Varano 
Jeff Filipkowski 
Trevor Carmody 
Dean Curtis 
Ryan Higgins 
William Hannum 
Kevin Higgins 
Luke Testerman 
Jack Herberger 
Dale L. Rader 
Emily Ryan 
Chris Caruso 
Jason Abrams 
Greg Davis 
Dennis Potocki 
Stephen Kwasnik 
Iqbal Bashir 
Alex Gee 
Dallas Zebrowski 
Eugene Grimes 
Trevor Miller 

Class 

FVCC 
FVCC 
FVCC 
FVCC 
FVCC 
FVCC 
FVCC 
FVCC 
FVCC 
FVCC 
FVCC 
FVCC 
FVCC 
FVCC 
FVCC 
FVCC 
FVCC 
FVCC 
FVCC 
FVCC 
FVCC 
FVCC 
FVCC 
FVCC 
FV 

Overall BestTm 

1:33.944 
1:34.003 
1:34.006 
1:34.478 
1:34.479 
1:34.782 
1:35.346 
1:35.434 
1:35.799 
1:35.828 
1:35.852 
1:35.872 
1:36.075 
1:36.237 
1:37.438 
1:37.504 
1:37.868 
1:38.046 
1:38.295 
1:40.106 
1:40.246 
1:40.302 
1:45.003 
2:03.724 
1:34.150 

In Session 

Grp 3 Challenge Cup Qualifying 64029 

Grp 3 Challenge Cup Qualifying 64029 

Grp 3 Challenge Cup Qualifying 64029 

Grp 3 Challenge Cup Qualifying 64029 

Grp 3 Challenge Cup Qualifying 64029 

Grp 3 Challenge Cup Qualifying 64029 

Grp 3 Challenge Cup Qualifying 64029 

Grp 3 Challenge Cup Qualifying 64029 

Grp 3 Challenge Cup Qualifying 64029 

Grp 3 Challenge Cup Qualifying 64029 

Grp 3 Challenge Cup Qualifying 64029 

Grp 3 Challenge Cup Qualifying 64029 

Grp 3 Challenge Cup Qualifying 64029 

Grp 3 Challenge Cup Qualifying 64029 

Grp 3 Challenge Cup Qualifying 64029 

Grp 3 Challenge Cup Qualifying 64029 

Grp 3 Challenge Cup Qualifying 64029 

Grp 3 Challenge Cup Qualifying 64029 

Grp 3 Challenge Cup Qualifying 64029 

Grp 3 Challenge Cup Qualifying 64029 

Grp 3 Challenge Cup Qualifying 64029 

Grp 3 Challenge Cup Qualifying 64029 

Grp 3 Challenge Cup Qualifying 64029 

Grp 3 Challenge Cup Qualifying 64029 

Grp 3 Challenge Cup Qualifying 64029 

Hometown 

Williamsport PA 

Great Valley NY 

White Haven PA 

Amherst NY 

Bethlehem PA 

Mount Bethel PA 

Horseheads NY 

East Stroudsburg PA 

Hellam PA 

West Grove PA 

Windsor PA 

Harpers Ferry WV 

Bethesda MD 

Reading PA 

White Haven PA 

PanamÃƒÂ¡ City Pa 

Toronto ON 

Westline PA 

Buffalo NY 

Syracuse NY 

Ossining NY 

Newfield NY 

Penn Yan NY 

Peconic NY 

Horseheads NY 

Make/Model 

1992 RTJ -02 

1988 Citation 88V-002 

1995 Protoform P2 

1991 BRD Formula Vee 

Womer Ev-3 

2023 Caruso CBR-1 

1994 Volkswagen Protoform 

2000 Womer EV3 

1999 Protoform P2 

1995 Caracal D 

1992 Protoform P2 

2008 Formula Vee Caracal D 

1997 Womer EV-3 

2004 Volkswagen Vortech 

1995 Mysterian 

1999 Vorscha GB-4 

1979 Volkswagen Caracal 

2003 Protoform P-3 

1982 BRD Flamingo C 

2006 Womer EV3 Formula Vee 

1989 Caracal FV 

2000 Protoform P2 

Protoform P3 

1991 Lynx B 

1991 Womer EV3 

Member_ID 

378022 

351519 

84810_1 

419595 

352610 

337874 

431560 

259251 

675582 

413952 

675639 

438759 

699542 

275709-1 

84810_3 

543295 

228683 

55440 

377558 

338053 

524718 

150302_3 

145264 

319158_3 

Sponsor 

Quicksilver Race Engines/ Arrive Drive Motorsports 

Vallis Motorsport 

Autowerks/ VEESport Racing 

Powerlab Racing 

Automotive Safety Consulting 

Carmody Racing/ Bugs life Transmissions/ 

Ratz Hockey Club/ Automotive Safety Consulting Womer Race Cars 

Higgins Powder Coating LLC/ JÃ¢â‚¬â„¢s Inspired Jewelry/ Higgins/Miller Racing 

Higgins Powder Coating LLC/ JÃ¢â‚¬â„¢s Inspired Jewelry/ Higgins/Miller Racing 

Admiral Motorsports with FasterAppointment.com/ Mitchell Motors/ Womer Race Cars 

Total Automotive/ Quicksilver Engines/ Kearney Driver Development 

RyanRacing 

Automotive Safety Consulting 

Ryan Higgins Racing 

Greg Davis Motorsport Art 

Interworks 

Carbaugh Tool Company/ Inc.  Bug's Life VW Transmissions 

Carbaugh Tool Co. 

The Bruce McIntosh Foundation for proper sportsmanship 

Printed: 9/14/2025 10:19:50 AM 

Tim O'Brien Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Earl Hurlbut Chief Steward 

Terry Hanushek Chief of SOM 

SCCA Sanction 25-R-64029 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SCCA - Glen - FLR 

Fun One 2025 Short Course 

Group 3 Challenge Cup 

Group 3 Grid 

Watkins Glen Short Course 2.450 miles 

Fun One 2025
Official Grid for Sunday Race



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 

Not classified 
DNS 
DNS 

PIC 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
1 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 

DNS 
DNS 

Class 
FVCC 
FVCC 
FVCC 
FVCC 
FVCC 
FVCC 
FVCC 
FVCC 
FV 
FVCC 
FVCC 
FVCC 
FVCC 
FVCC 
FVCC 
FVCC 
FVCC 
FVCC 
FVCC 
FVCC 
FVCC 
FVCC 
FVCC 

FVCC 
FVCC 

No. 
92 
95 
69 
40 
07 
66 
7 
0 

43 
56 

113 
3 

36 
65 
63 
22 
70 
50 
77 
67 
19 
54 
13 

20 
76 

Name 
Matt Clark 
William Hannum 
Dean Curtis 
Jeff Fililpkowski 
Samuel M. Ryan 
Guy Bellingham 
Trevor Carmody 
Jack Herberger 
Trevor Miller 
Frank Varano 
Kevin Higgins 
Jason Abrams 
Dale L. Rader 
Garrett Villano 
Greg Davis 
Alex Gee 
Emily Ryan 
Iqbal Bashir 
Dennis Potocki 
Stephen Kwasnik 
Dallas Zebrowski 
Eugene Grimes 
Ryan Higgins 

Jeff Filipkowski 
Luke Testerman 

Laps 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
12 
7 

Best Tm 
1:34.420 
1:33.483 
1:33.964 
1:34.647 
1:34.164 
1:34.562 
1:33.759 
1:35.055 
1:34.599 
1:35.720 
1:36.066 
1:35.896 
1:35.739 
1:35.020 
1:37.556 
1:38.722 
1:38.490 
1:37.766 
1:38.273 
1:38.869 
1:44.751 
1:54.159 
1:34.788 

Hometown 
Williamsport PA 
West Grove PA 
East Stroudsburg PA 
Panama City PA 
White Haven PA 
Great Valley NY 
Horseheads NY 
Bethesda MD 
Horseheads NY 
Bethlehem PA 
Windsor PA 
Toronto ON 
Reading PA 
Amherst NY 
Westline PA 
Newfield NY 
White Haven PA 
Ossining NY 
Buffalo NY 
Syracuse NY 
Penn Yan NY 
Peconic NY 
Hellam PA 

Mount Bethel PA 
Harpers Ferry WV 

Region 
GLN 
SJR 
PHL 
LV 
NEP 
WNY 
GLN 
WDC 
GLN 
NEP 

BMR 
WNY 
WNY 
GLN 
NEP 
NYR 
WNY 
CNY 
GLN 
NYR 

PHL 
WDC 

Member_ID 
378022 
413952 
259251 
543295 
84810_1 
351519 
431560 
699542 
319158_3 
352610 
675639 

275709-1 
419595 
228683 
524718 
84810_3 
338053 
55440 
377558 
150302_3 
145264 
675582 

337874 
438759 

Make/Model 
1992 RTJ -02 
1995 Caracal D 
2000 Womer EV3 
1999 Vorscha GB-4 
1995 Protoform P2 
1988 Citation 88V-002 
1994 Volkswagen Protoform 
1997 Womer EV-3 
1991 Womer EV3 
Womer Ev-3 
1992 Protoform P2 
1979 Volkswagen Caracal 
2004 Volkswagen Vortech 
1991 BRD Formula Vee 
2003 Protoform P-3 
2000 Protoform P2 
1995 Mysterian 
1989 Caracal FV 
1982 BRD Flamingo C 
2006 Womer EV3 Formula Vee 
Protoform P3 
1991 Lynx B 
1999 Protoform P2 

2023 Caruso CBR-1 
2008 Formula Vee Caracal D 

Sponsor 
Quicksilver Race Engines/ Arrive Drive Motorsports 

Ratz Hockey Club/ Automotive Safety Consulting Womer Race Cars 
Automotive Safety Consulting 
Autowerks/ VEESport Racing 
Vallis Motorsport 
Carmody Racing/ Bugs life Transmissions/ 
Admiral Motorsports with FasterAppointment.com/ Mitchell Motors/ Womer Race Cars 

Higgins Powder Coating LLC/ JÃ¢â‚¬â„¢s Inspired Jewelry/ Higgins/Miller Racing 
Ryan Higgins Racing 
Total Automotive/ Quicksilver Engines/ Kearney Driver Development 
Powerlab Racing 
Greg Davis Motorsport Art 
Carbaugh Tool Company/ Inc.  Bug's Life VW Transmissions 
RyanRacing 

Interworks 

Carbaugh Tool Co. 
The Bruce McIntosh Foundation for proper sportsmanship 
Higgins Powder Coating LLC/ JÃ¢â‚¬â„¢s Inspired Jewelry/ Higgins/Miller Racing 

Automotive Safety Consulting 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
Total Time of Race: 25:02.707 Posting Times: Provisional: 12:30pm   Official: 1:35pm 
New Track Record (1:33.483) for FVCC by William Hannum. 

Printed: 9/14/2025 1:31:01 PM 

Tim O'Brien Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Earl Hurlbut Chief Steward 

Terry Hanushek Chief of SOM 

SCCA Sanction 25-R-64029 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SCCA - Glen - FLR 

Margin of Victory 

0.120 

Avg. Speed 

76.302 

Best Lap Tm 

1:33.483 

Best Speed 

94.349 

Best Lap by 

95 - William Hannum 

Fun One 2025 Short Course 

Group 3 Challenge Cup 

Grp 3 Challenge Cup Race 64029 

Race (25:00 Time) started at 12:00:08 

Watkins Glen Short Course 2.450 miles 

9/14/2025 11:40 

Fun One 2025
Official Sunday Race Results



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 

PIC 
1 
2 
3 
1 
4 
5 
1 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
2 

15 
16 
17 
1 
2 
3 
4 

18 
3 

Class 
SM 
SM 
SM 
ITS 
SM 
SM 
SM2 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM2 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SSM 
ITS 
SM2 
SM2 
SM 
ITS 

No. 
3 

00 
192 
37 
79 
78 
32 

147 
07 

133 
82 

188 
7 

77 
15 
87 

190 
34 
92 
11 
55 
61 
5 

72 
88 
27 

Name 
Chris Ciufo 
Marc Cefalo 
Nick Leverone 
Abhi Ghatak 
Spencer R. Patterson 
Warren Sackman 
Adam Figarsky 
Chris Rawlings 
David Ciufo 
Paul Capel 
Nicole Cooper-Cefalo 
Earl Tucker III 
Ken Williams 
Yosh Hakutani 
Adam Grzech 
Ted Melittas 
Keye Daus 
Joseph Stadelmann 
Cody Connelly 
Neil Macfarland 
T J Hanifan 
Jeff Andrews 
William Bifulco 
Edward Zebrowski 
David Bates 
Mike Kenific 

Best Tm 
2:15.656 
2:15.685 
2:16.768 
2:16.936 
2:18.311 
2:18.323 
2:18.653 
2:18.820 
2:18.863 
2:19.693 
2:20.224 
2:20.429 
2:20.744 
2:20.793 
2:20.927 
2:21.450 
2:21.777 
2:22.159 
2:22.772 
2:24.051 
2:24.740 
2:26.737 
2:27.440 
2:28.231 
2:31.198 
2:37.559 

Hometown 
Livonia NY 
Swoyersville PA 
Mendon MA 
Milford NH 
Pittsburgh PA 
Phoenix AZ 
Geneva NY 
Reading PA 
Livonia NY 
Brooklyn NY 
Mountaintop PA 
Branford CT 
Wyoming PA 
Potomac MD 
Mountain Top PA 
East Quogue NY 
Chagrin Falls OH 
Milton MA 
Washingtonville NY 
Dearborn MI 
Albany NY 
Preston CT 
Newton NJ 
Penn Yan NY 
Ann Arbor MI 
OSWEGO NY 

Member_ID 
148770_5 
256244 
200602 
346195 
438417 
405604 
330033 
640349 
148770_1 
247258 
214430 
744411 
369232 
343907 
161017_3 
439873 
707614 
181245 
504026 
516322 
261308 
488648 
337170 
150302_1 
698894 
441445 

Region 
FLR 
NEP 
NER 
NER 
STC 
NYR 
MHR 
BMR 
FLR 
NER 
NEP 
NER 
NEP 
SJR 
NNJ 
NYR 
NEO 
NER 
NNJ 
DET 
MHR 
NER 
NNJ 
GLN 
DET 
CNY 

Make/Model 
1999 Mazda Miata 
1997 Mazda Miata 
1999 Mazda Miata 
2003 Mazda Miata 
2001 Mazda Miata 
1999 Mazda Miata 
1990 Mazda Miata 
2000 Mazda Miata 
1999 Mazda Miata 
1999 Mazda Miata 
1999 Mazda Miata 
1999 Mazda SM 
1996 Mazda Miata 
1999 Mazda Miata 
1994 Mazda Miata 
1999 Mazda Miata 
1997 Mazda Miata NA1.8 
1999 Mazda Miata 
1996 Mazda Miata 
1994 Mazda miata 
1990 Mazda Miata 
2009 Honda Fit 
1990 Mazda Miata 
1993 Mazda Miata 
1999 Mazda Miata 
2009 Mini Cooper S 

Sponsor 
Emerson Oil 
planet-miata.com 
Flatout Motorsports/ Inc. 
Kessler Engineering 
Regent Square Rentals 
Jim Locke Automotive 
TEAMFIGMENTED 
Planet Miata 

Hudson River Solutions 
Planet-Miata.Com 
EMPIRE PAVING INC 
Planet Miata 
Team TGIW/ Woodlawn Garage 
Team G Racing 
Jim Locke Automotive 

Flatout Motorsports 
Village auto works 

Casey Finns Pub and Grill 
337 Motorsports 
WAB Hospitality Solutions/ LLC 

TEAM KENIFIC/ THE KENIFIC GROUP 

Sorted on best lap time

Announcements 
Posting Times: Provisional: 10:00am   Official: 11:40am 

Printed: 9/13/2025 11:37:25 AM 

Tim O'Brien Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Earl Hurlbut, Chief Steward 

Terry Hanushek, Chief SOM 

SCCA Sanction 25-R-64029 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SCCA - Glen - FLR 

Fun One 2025 Long Course 

Group 4 SMs_ITS_ITR 

Grp 4 SMs_ITS_ITR Qualifying 64029 

Qualifying (15:00 Time) started at 9:21:07 

Watkins Glen Long Course 3.400 miles 

9/13/2025 09:15 

Fun One 2025
Official Grid for Saturday Race



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 

PIC 
1 
2 
3 
1 
4 
5 
1 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
2 

16 
17 
1 
3 
4 
2 

18 
3 

Class 
SM 
SM 
SM 
ITS 
SM 
SM 
SM2 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM2 
SM 
SM 
SSM 
SM2 
SM2 
ITS 
SM 
ITS 

No. 
3 

192 
00 
37 
07 

147 
32 
77 

133 
15 
79 
7 

78 
188 
82 
34 
87 

190 
92 
11 
55 
72 
5 

61 
88 
27 

Name 
Chris Ciufo 
Nick Leverone 
Marc Cefalo 
Abhi Ghatak 
David Ciufo 
Chris Rawlings 
Adam Figarsky 
Yosh Hakutani 
Paul Capel 
Adam Grzech 
Spencer R. Patterson 
Ken Williams 
Warren Sackman 
Earl Tucker III 
Nicole Cooper-Cefalo 
Joseph Stadelmann 
Ted Melittas 
Keye Daus 
Cody Connelly 
Neil Macfarland 
T J Hanifan 
Edward Zebrowski 
William Bifulco 
Jeff Andrews 
David Bates 
Mike Kenific 

Laps 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
10 
8 

Best Tm 
2:16.318 
2:16.314 
2:16.400 
2:15.960 
2:18.034 
2:18.388 
2:18.311 
2:19.727 
2:19.746 
2:19.352 
2:18.443 
2:19.445 
2:18.751 
2:19.856 
2:21.558 
2:21.742 
2:20.902 
2:21.817 
2:22.181 
2:24.087 
2:25.498 
2:26.756 
2:26.700 
2:26.203 
2:32.054 
2:41.762 

Hometown 
Livonia NY 
Mendon MA 
Swoyersville PA 
Milford NH 
Livonia NY 
Reading PA 
Geneva NY 
Potomac MD 
Brooklyn NY 
Mountain Top PA 
Pittsburgh PA 
Wyoming PA 
Phoenix AZ 
Branford CT 
Mountaintop PA 
Milton MA 
East Quogue NY 
Chagrin Falls OH 
Washingtonville NY 
Dearborn MI 
Albany NY 
Penn Yan NY 
Newton NJ 
Preston CT 
Ann Arbor MI 
OSWEGO NY 

Region 
FLR 
NER 
NEP 
NER 
FLR 
BMR 
MHR 
SJR 
NER 
NNJ 
STC 
NEP 
NYR 
NER 
NEP 
NER 
NYR 
NEO 
NNJ 
DET 
MHR 
GLN 
NNJ 
NER 
DET 
CNY 

Member_ID 
148770_5 
200602 
256244 
346195 
148770_1 
640349 
330033 
343907 
247258 
161017_3 
438417 
369232 
405604 
744411 
214430 
181245 
439873 
707614 
504026 
516322 
261308 
150302_1 
337170 
488648 
698894 
441445 

Make/Model 
1999 Mazda Miata 
1999 Mazda Miata 
1997 Mazda Miata 
2003 Mazda Miata 
1999 Mazda Miata 
2000 Mazda Miata 
1990 Mazda Miata 
1999 Mazda Miata 
1999 Mazda Miata 
1994 Mazda Miata 
2001 Mazda Miata 
1996 Mazda Miata 
1999 Mazda Miata 
1999 Mazda SM 
1999 Mazda Miata 
1999 Mazda Miata 
1999 Mazda Miata 
1997 Mazda Miata NA1.8 
1996 Mazda Miata 
1994 Mazda miata 
1990 Mazda Miata 
1993 Mazda Miata 
1990 Mazda Miata 
2009 Honda Fit 
1999 Mazda Miata 
2009 Mini Cooper S 

Sponsor 
Emerson Oil 
Flatout Motorsports/ Inc. 
planet-miata.com 
Kessler Engineering 

Planet Miata 
TEAMFIGMENTED 
Team TGIW/ Woodlawn Garage 
Hudson River Solutions 
Team G Racing 
Regent Square Rentals 
Planet Miata 
Jim Locke Automotive 
EMPIRE PAVING INC 
Planet-Miata.Com 
Flatout Motorsports 
Jim Locke Automotive 

Village auto works 

Casey Finns Pub and Grill 

WAB Hospitality Solutions/ LLC 
337 Motorsports 

TEAM KENIFIC/ THE KENIFIC GROUP 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
Total Time of Race: 26:24.170 Posting Times: Provisional: 3:00pm   Official: 4:05pm 

Printed: 9/13/2025 4:06:17 PM 

Tim O'Brien Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Earl Hurlbut, Chief Steward 

Terry Hanushek, Chief SOM 

SCCA Sanction 25-R-64029 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SCCA - Glen - FLR 

Margin of Victory 

0.026 

Avg. Speed 

84.991 

Best Lap Tm 

2:15.960 

Best Speed 

90.026 

Best Lap by 

37 - Abhi Ghatak 

Fun One 2025 Long Course 

Group 4 SMs_ITS_ITR 

Grp 4 SMs_ITS_ITR Race 64029 

Race (25:00 Time) started at 14:16:52 

Watkins Glen Long Course 3.400 miles 

9/13/2025 13:35 

Fun One 2025
Official Saturday Race Results



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 

PIC 
1 
2 
1 
3 
4 
5 
1 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
2 

18 
1 
2 
3 
4 

19 

Class 
SM 
SM 
ITS 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM2 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM2 
SM 
SSM 
ITS 
SM2 
SM2 
SM 

No. 
3 

192 
37 
00 
07 

147 
32 

133 
79 
15 
78 

171 
188 

7 
77 
87 
34 
82 
92 

190 
11 
55 
61 
72 
5 

88 

Name 
Chris Ciufo 
Nick Leverone 
Abhi Ghatak 
Marc Cefalo 
David Ciufo 
Chris Rawlings 
Adam Figarsky 
Paul Capel 
Spencer R. Patterson 
Adam Grzech 
Warren Sackman 
Zachariah Rosenberg 
Earl Tucker III 
Ken Williams 
Yosh Hakutani 
Ted Melittas 
Joseph Stadelmann 
Nicole Cooper-Cefalo 
Cody Connelly 
Keye Daus 
Neil Macfarland 
T J Hanifan 
Jeff Andrews 
Edward Zebrowski 
William Bifulco 
David Bates 

Best Tm 
1:29.178 
1:29.302 
1:29.343 
1:29.574 
1:29.632 
1:30.569 
1:30.664 
1:30.735 
1:30.793 
1:31.166 
1:31.617 
1:31.748 
1:31.762 
1:31.902 
1:31.930 
1:33.151 
1:33.253 
1:33.472 
1:33.857 
1:34.433 
1:35.467 
1:35.699 
1:36.136 
1:36.344 
1:36.558 
1:36.826 

Hometown 
Livonia NY 
Mendon MA 
Milford NH 
Swoyersville PA 
Livonia NY 
Reading PA 
Geneva NY 
Brooklyn NY 
Pittsburgh PA 
Mountain Top PA 
Phoenix AZ 
New York NY 
Branford CT 
Wyoming PA 
Potomac MD 
East Quogue NY 
Milton MA 
Mountaintop PA 
Washingtonville NY 
Chagrin Falls OH 
Dearborn MI 
Albany NY 
Preston CT 
Penn Yan NY 
Newton NJ 
Ann Arbor MI 

Region 
FLR 
NER 
NER 
NEP 
FLR 
BMR 
MHR 
NER 
STC 
NNJ 
NYR 
NYR 
NER 
NEP 
SJR 
NYR 
NER 
NEP 
NNJ 
NEO 
DET 
MHR 
NER 
GLN 
NNJ 
DET 

Member_ID 
148770_5 
200602 
346195 
256244 
148770_1 
640349 
330033 
247258 
438417 
161017_3 
405604 
677883 
744411 
369232 
343907 
439873 
181245 
214430 
504026 
707614 
516322 
261308 
488648 
150302_1 
337170 
698894 

Make/Model 
1999 Mazda Miata 
1999 Mazda Miata 
2003 Mazda Miata 
1997 Mazda Miata 
1999 Mazda Miata 
2000 Mazda Miata 
1990 Mazda Miata 
1999 Mazda Miata 
2001 Mazda Miata 
1994 Mazda Miata 
1999 Mazda Miata 
2000 Mazda Miata 
1999 Mazda SM 
1996 Mazda Miata 
1999 Mazda Miata 
1999 Mazda Miata 
1999 Mazda Miata 
1999 Mazda Miata 
1996 Mazda Miata 
1997 Mazda Miata NA1.8 
1994 Mazda miata 
1990 Mazda Miata 
2009 Honda Fit 
1993 Mazda Miata 
1990 Mazda Miata 
1999 Mazda Miata 

Sponsor 
Emerson Oil 
Flatout Motorsports/ Inc. 
Kessler Engineering 
planet-miata.com 

Planet Miata 
TEAMFIGMENTED 
Hudson River Solutions 
Regent Square Rentals 
Team G Racing 
Jim Locke Automotive 

EMPIRE PAVING INC 
Planet Miata 
Team TGIW/ Woodlawn Garage 
Jim Locke Automotive 
Flatout Motorsports 
Planet-Miata.Com 
Village auto works 

Casey Finns Pub and Grill 
337 Motorsports 

WAB Hospitality Solutions/ LLC 

Sorted on best lap time

Announcements 
Posting Times: Provisional: 9:30am   Official: 10:10am 

Printed: 9/14/2025 10:06:53 AM 

Tim O'Brien Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Earl Hurlbut Chief Steward 

Terry Hanushek Chief of SOM 

SCCA Sanction 25-R-64029 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SCCA - Glen - FLR 

Fun One 2025 Short Course 

Group 4 SMs_ITS_ITR 

Grp 4 SMs_ITS_ITR Qualifying 64029 

Qualifying (15:00 Time) started at 9:08:22 

Watkins Glen Short Course 2.450 miles 

9/14/2025 09:15 

Fun One 2025
Official Grid for Sunday Race



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 

Not classified 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

PIC 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
1 
6 
7 
1 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
2 
1 
3 
4 

16 
2 

DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

Class 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
ITS 
SM 
SM 
SM2 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM2 
SSM 
SM2 
SM2 
SM 
ITS 

SM 
SM 
SM 

No. 
192 

3 
00 

171 
147 
37 
07 
78 
32 

133 
77 
7 

11 
34 
82 
92 
87 

190 
55 
72 
5 

88 
61 

79 
15 

188 

Name 
Nick Leverone 
Chris Ciufo 
Marc Cefalo 
Zachariah Rosenberg 
Chris Rawlings 
Abhi Ghatak 
David Ciufo 
Warren Sackman 
Adam Figarsky 
Paul Capel 
Yosh Hakutani 
Ken Williams 
Neil Macfarland 
Joseph Stadelmann 
Nicole Cooper-Cefalo 
Cody Connelly 
Ted Melittas 
Keye Daus 
T J Hanifan 
Edward Zebrowski 
William Bifulco 
David Bates 
Jeff Andrews 

Spencer R. Patterson 
Adam Grzech 
Earl Tucker III 

Laps 
17 
17 
17 
17 
17 
17 
17 
17 
17 
17 
17 
17 
17 
17 
17 
17 
17 
17 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 

Best Tm 
1:28.450 
1:28.468 
1:29.345 
1:30.152 
1:30.272 
1:30.960 
1:30.390 
1:30.907 
1:30.545 
1:30.556 
1:30.948 
1:32.218 
1:33.025 
1:33.207 
1:32.954 
1:33.400 
1:32.685 
1:33.569 
1:34.567 
1:35.993 
1:35.511 
1:36.513 
1:36.234 

Hometown 
Mendon MA 
Livonia NY 
Swoyersville PA 
New York NY 
Reading PA 
Milford NH 
Livonia NY 
Phoenix AZ 
Geneva NY 
Brooklyn NY 
Potomac MD 
Wyoming PA 
Dearborn MI 
Milton MA 
Mountaintop PA 
Washingtonville NY 
East Quogue NY 
Chagrin Falls OH 
Albany NY 
Penn Yan NY 
Newton NJ 
Ann Arbor MI 
Preston CT 

Pittsburgh PA 
Mountain Top PA 
Branford CT 

Region 
NER 
FLR 
NEP 
NYR 
BMR 
NER 
FLR 
NYR 
MHR 
NER 
SJR 
NEP 
DET 
NER 
NEP 
NNJ 
NYR 
NEO 
MHR 
GLN 
NNJ 
DET 
NER 

STC 
NNJ 
NER 

Member_ID 
200602 
148770_5 
256244 
677883 
640349 
346195 
148770_1 
405604 
330033 
247258 
343907 
369232 
516322 
181245 
214430 
504026 
439873 
707614 
261308 
150302_1 
337170 
698894 
488648 

438417 
161017_3 
744411 

Make/Model 
1999 Mazda Miata 
1999 Mazda Miata 
1997 Mazda Miata 
2000 Mazda Miata 
2000 Mazda Miata 
2003 Mazda Miata 
1999 Mazda Miata 
1999 Mazda Miata 
1990 Mazda Miata 
1999 Mazda Miata 
1999 Mazda Miata 
1996 Mazda Miata 
1994 Mazda miata 
1999 Mazda Miata 
1999 Mazda Miata 
1996 Mazda Miata 
1999 Mazda Miata 
1997 Mazda Miata NA1.8 
1990 Mazda Miata 
1993 Mazda Miata 
1990 Mazda Miata 
1999 Mazda Miata 
2009 Honda Fit 

2001 Mazda Miata 
1994 Mazda Miata 
1999 Mazda SM 

Sponsor 
Flatout Motorsports/ Inc. 
Emerson Oil 
planet-miata.com 

Planet Miata 
Kessler Engineering 

Jim Locke Automotive 
TEAMFIGMENTED 
Hudson River Solutions 
Team TGIW/ Woodlawn Garage 
Planet Miata 

Flatout Motorsports 
Planet-Miata.Com 
Village auto works 
Jim Locke Automotive 

Casey Finns Pub and Grill 

WAB Hospitality Solutions/ LLC 

337 Motorsports 

Regent Square Rentals 
Team G Racing 
EMPIRE PAVING INC 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
Total Time of Race: 25:21.739 Posting Times: Provisional: 2:30pm   Official: 3:10pm 
New Track Record (1:28.450) for SM by Nick Leverone. 

Printed: 9/14/2025 3:08:08 PM 

Tim O'Brien Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Earl Hurlbut Chief Steward 

Terry Hanushek Chief of SOM 

SCCA Sanction 25-R-64029 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SCCA - Glen - FLR 

Margin of Victory 

0.308 

Avg. Speed 

98.532 

Best Lap Tm 

1:28.450 

Best Speed 

99.717 

Best Lap by 

192 - Nick Leverone 

Fun One 2025 Short Course 

Group 4 SMs_ITS_ITR 

Grp 4 SMs_ITS_ITR Race 64029 

Race (25:00 Time) started at 13:58:21 

Watkins Glen Short Course 2.450 miles 

9/14/2025 13:35 

Fun One 2025
Official Sunday Race Results



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 

PIC 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
1 
2 

Class 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF 
SRF 

No. 
22 
56 
40 
29 

188 
38 

168 
113 
67 
9 

66 
88 
10 
81 

181 
27 
01 
21 
87 
35 
55 
94 
09 
7 

42 
37 
68 

Name 
Lee McNeish 
Jason Pintar 
Patrick Stringer 
Josh Treffeisen 
Theo Peppes 
David Dickerson 
Geoff Valentino 
Michael McGahern 
William Shields 
Mike Andersen 
Bill Watts 
Chris Pluta 
Doug Garrison 
Mark Fickenscher 
Steven Schuh 
Steven Nelson 
Chris Current 
Brian Cates 
Jim Daley 
Richard Wiehl 
Tom Goodhart 
Mike Feno 
Gary Vizioli 
Keith Fraser 
Steve Hahn 
Tim Ginalski 
George Farrar 

Best Tm 
2:06.982 
2:07.114 
2:07.528 
2:07.862 
2:07.885 
2:07.969 
2:08.162 
2:08.288 
2:08.599 
2:08.703 
2:09.175 
2:09.369 
2:09.985 
2:10.345 
2:10.366 
2:10.754 
2:11.054 
2:11.364 
2:11.390 
2:11.661 
2:13.046 
2:13.387 
2:14.393 
2:15.049 
2:15.606 
2:24.909 
2:26.546 

Hometown 
Southbury CT 
Flemington NJ 
Ballston Spa NY 
Unadilla NY 
Clifton NJ 
Wall NJ 
Cortlandt Manor NY 
Ottawa ON 
Pittsboro NC 
Green Pond NJ 
Tiverton RI 
Lansing NY 
Hudson NY 
Painesville OH 
Gibson Island MD 
Roseland NJ 
Silver Spring MD 
Gainesville VA 
Kingston NH 
Boston MA 
Lewes DE 
Towaco NJ 
Vernon NJ 
Annapolis MD 
Reston VA 
East Providence RI 
Charlton MA 

Member_ID 
283172 
448077 
347365 
358002 
644769 
417715 
700994 
450554 
471546 
191168 
320717 
225593 
193596_1 
67070 
333773_1 
147020 
209758 
376567 
707648 
228951_1 
449171 
111676 
399261 
665632 
490190 
613364 
498349 

Region 
NER 
NNJ 
MHR 
NYR 
NNJ 
SJR 
NYR 
NYR 
CFR 
NNJ 
NER 
FLR 
MHR 
MVR 
WDC 
NNJ 
WDC 
WDC 
NER 
NER 
WDC 
NNJ 
NNJ 
WDC 
WDC 
NER 
NER 

Make/Model 
1987 SCCA Ent SRF3 
SCCA Ent SRF3 
SCCA Ent SRF3 
1984 SCCA Ent SRF3 
SCCA Ent SRF3 
SCCA Ent SRF3 
2015 SCCA Ent SRF3 
SCCA Ent SRF3 
2018 SCCA Ent SRF3 
1985 SCCA Ent SRF3 
2000 SCCA Ent SRF3 
SCCA Ent SRF3 
SCCA Ent SRF3 
1985 SCCA Ent SRF3 
2016 SCCA Ent SRF3 
2014 SCCA Ent SRF3 
2000 SCCA Ent SRF3 
1994 SCCA Ent SRF3 
2024 SCCA Ent SRF3 
2005 SCCA Ent SRF3 
2016 SCCA Ent SRF3 
SCCA Ent SRF3 
2006 SCCA Ent SRF3 
1998 SCCA Ent SRF3 
SCCA Ent SRF3 
1985 SCCA Ent SRF 
SCCA Ent SRF 

Sponsor 

ICERACE.COM 

MOTION DYNAMICS 
Motion Dynamics 

Henry's Tire Service Fall River/ MA 

Garrison Motorsports 
Fick's Fiberglass 
The SuRF Shop 
Apex Governance and Consulting 
The SuRF Shop 
Cates Engineering 
NewRoads Distribution / NewRoads Racing 
CITGO 
Motion Dynamics 
Euro-Tire 
Professional Auto / Motion Dynamics 
Alltackle.com/ Liqui Moly/ Smith Optics/ Olukai 
Motion Dynamics 

HOT Racing 

Sorted on best lap time

Announcements 
Posting Times: Provisional: 10:15am   Official: 11:45am 

Printed: 9/13/2025 11:45:32 AM 

Tim O'Brien Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Earl Hurlbut, Chief Steward 

Terry Hanushek, Chief SOM 

SCCA Sanction 25-R-64029 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SCCA - Glen - FLR 

Fun One 2025 Long Course 

Group 5 SRF_SRF3 

Grp 5 SRF_SRF3 Qualifying 64029 

Qualifying (15:00 Time) started at 9:46:10 

Watkins Glen Long Course 3.400 miles 

9/13/2025 09:40 

Fun One 2025
Official Grid for Saturday Race



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 

DNF 

PIC 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
1 
2 

DNF 

Class 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF 
SRF 
SRF3 

No. 
22 
56 
29 
38 

188 
40 

168 
113 
67 
66 
88 
27 
81 
21 

181 
35 
10 
7 

01 
87 
09 
55 
94 
42 
37 
68 
9 

Name 
Lee McNeish 
Jason Pintar 
Josh Treffeisen 
David Dickerson 
Theo Peppes 
Patrick Stringer 
Geoff Valentino 
Michael McGahern 
William Shields 
Bill Watts 
Chris Pluta 
Steven Nelson 
Mark Fickenscher 
Brian Cates 
Steven Schuh 
Richard Wiehl 
Doug Garrison 
Keith Fraser 
Chris Current 
Jim Daley 
Gary Vizioli 
Tom Goodhart 
Mike Feno 
Steve Hahn 
Tim Ginalski 
George Farrar 
Mike Andersen 

Laps 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
2 

Best Tm 
2:06.529 
2:06.796 
2:06.342 
2:07.191 
2:07.866 
2:07.063 
2:07.390 
2:07.225 
2:07.532 
2:08.221 
2:08.338 
2:09.844 
2:09.526 
2:09.538 
2:09.280 
2:10.544 
2:10.305 
2:12.318 
2:10.924 
2:09.595 
2:12.582 
2:12.412 
2:12.236 
2:12.214 
2:23.925 
2:26.976 
2:09.569 

Hometown 
Southbury CT 
Flemington NJ 
Unadilla NY 
Wall NJ 
Clifton NJ 
Ballston Spa NY 
Cortlandt Manor NY 
Ottawa ON 
Pittsboro NC 
Tiverton RI 
Lansing NY 
Roseland NJ 
Painesville OH 
Gainesville VA 
Gibson Island MD 
Boston MA 
Hudson NY 
Annapolis MD 
Silver Spring MD 
Kingston NH 
Vernon NJ 
Lewes DE 
Towaco NJ 
Reston VA 
East Providence RI 
Charlton MA 
Green Pond NJ 

Region 
NER 
NNJ 
NYR 
SJR 
NNJ 
MHR 
NYR 
NYR 
CFR 
NER 
FLR 
NNJ 
MVR 
WDC 
WDC 
NER 
MHR 
WDC 
WDC 
NER 
NNJ 
WDC 
NNJ 
WDC 
NER 
NER 
NNJ 

Member_ID 
283172 
448077 
358002 
417715 
644769 
347365 
700994 
450554 
471546 
320717 
225593 
147020 
67070 
376567 
333773_1 
228951_1 
193596_1 
665632 
209758 
707648 
399261 
449171 
111676 
490190 
613364 
498349 
191168 

Make/Model 
1987 SCCA Ent SRF3 
SCCA Ent SRF3 
1984 SCCA Ent SRF3 
SCCA Ent SRF3 
SCCA Ent SRF3 
SCCA Ent SRF3 
2015 SCCA Ent SRF3 
SCCA Ent SRF3 
2018 SCCA Ent SRF3 
2000 SCCA Ent SRF3 
SCCA Ent SRF3 
2014 SCCA Ent SRF3 
1985 SCCA Ent SRF3 
1994 SCCA Ent SRF3 
2016 SCCA Ent SRF3 
2005 SCCA Ent SRF3 
SCCA Ent SRF3 
1998 SCCA Ent SRF3 
2000 SCCA Ent SRF3 
2024 SCCA Ent SRF3 
2006 SCCA Ent SRF3 
2016 SCCA Ent SRF3 
SCCA Ent SRF3 
SCCA Ent SRF3 
1985 SCCA Ent SRF 
SCCA Ent SRF 
1985 SCCA Ent SRF3 

Sponsor 

ICERACE.COM 

MOTION DYNAMICS 
Motion Dynamics 
Henry's Tire Service Fall River/ MA 

Apex Governance and Consulting 
Fick's Fiberglass 
Cates Engineering 
The SuRF Shop 
CITGO 
Garrison Motorsports 
Alltackle.com/ Liqui Moly/ Smith Optics/ Olukai 
The SuRF Shop 
NewRoads Distribution / NewRoads Racing 
Professional Auto / Motion Dynamics 
Motion Dynamics 
Euro-Tire 
Motion Dynamics 

HOT Racing 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
Total Time of Race: 26:15.746 Posting Times: Provisional: 3:30pm   Official: 9/14, 8:40am 
Car #87 moved behind #01 per GCR 6.11.1.A; 2 penalty points given 

Printed: 9/14/2025 8:41:15 AM 

Tim O'Brien Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Earl Hurlbut, Chief Steward 

Terry Hanushek, Chief SOM 

SCCA Sanction 25-R-64029 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SCCA - Glen - FLR 

Margin of Victory 

0.026 

Avg. Speed 

77.677 

Best Lap Tm 

2:06.342 

Best Speed 

96.880 

Best Lap by 

29 - Josh Treffeisen 

Fun One 2025 Long Course 

Group 5 SRF_SRF3 

Grp 5 SRF_SRF3 Race 64029 

Race (25:00 Time) started at 14:54:46 

Watkins Glen Long Course 3.400 miles 

9/13/2025 14:10 

Fun One 2025
Official Saturday Race Results



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 

PIC 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
1 
2 

Class 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF 
SRF 

No. 
56 
38 
22 
40 
29 

168 
67 

113 
88 
66 

181 
188 
81 
27 
9 

87 
10 
01 
35 
09 
21 
55 
7 

94 
42 
37 
68 

Name 
Jason Pintar 
David Dickerson 
Lee McNeish 
Patrick Stringer 
Josh Treffeisen 
Geoff Valentino 
William Shields 
Michael McGahern 
Chris Pluta 
Bill Watts 
Steven Schuh 
Theo Peppes 
Mark Fickenscher 
Steven Nelson 
Mike Andersen 
Jim Daley 
Doug Garrison 
Chris Current 
Richard Wiehl 
Gary Vizioli 
Brian Cates 
Tom Goodhart 
Keith Fraser 
Mike Feno 
Steve Hahn 
Tim Ginalski 
George Farrar 

Best Tm 
1:23.076 
1:23.312 
1:23.458 
1:23.489 
1:23.498 
1:23.746 
1:23.937 
1:24.000 
1:24.022 
1:24.461 
1:24.679 
1:24.812 
1:24.975 
1:25.107 
1:25.111 
1:25.267 
1:25.297 
1:25.640 
1:25.743 
1:25.828 
1:25.994 
1:26.217 
1:26.863 
1:27.779 
1:28.192 
1:32.462 
1:38.053 

Hometown 
Flemington NJ 
Wall NJ 
Southbury CT 
Ballston Spa NY 
Unadilla NY 
Cortlandt Manor NY 
Pittsboro NC 
Ottawa ON 
Lansing NY 
Tiverton RI 
Gibson Island MD 
Clifton NJ 
Painesville OH 
Roseland NJ 
Green Pond NJ 
Kingston NH 
Hudson NY 
Silver Spring MD 
Boston MA 
Vernon NJ 
Gainesville VA 
Lewes DE 
Annapolis MD 
Towaco NJ 
Reston VA 
East Providence RI 
Charlton MA 

Region 
NNJ 
SJR 
NER 
MHR 
NYR 
NYR 
CFR 
NYR 
FLR 
NER 
WDC 
NNJ 
MVR 
NNJ 
NNJ 
NER 
MHR 
WDC 
NER 
NNJ 
WDC 
WDC 
WDC 
NNJ 
WDC 
NER 
NER 

Member_ID 
448077 
417715 
283172 
347365 
358002 
700994 
471546 
450554 
225593 
320717 
333773_1 
644769 
67070 
147020 
191168 
707648 
193596_1 
209758 
228951_1 
399261 
376567 
449171 
665632 
111676 
490190 
613364 
498349 

Make/Model 
SCCA Ent SRF3 
SCCA Ent SRF3 
1987 SCCA Ent SRF3 
SCCA Ent SRF3 
1984 SCCA Ent SRF3 
2015 SCCA Ent SRF3 
2018 SCCA Ent SRF3 
SCCA Ent SRF3 
SCCA Ent SRF3 
2000 SCCA Ent SRF3 
2016 SCCA Ent SRF3 
SCCA Ent SRF3 
1985 SCCA Ent SRF3 
2014 SCCA Ent SRF3 
1985 SCCA Ent SRF3 
2024 SCCA Ent SRF3 
SCCA Ent SRF3 
2000 SCCA Ent SRF3 
2005 SCCA Ent SRF3 
2006 SCCA Ent SRF3 
1994 SCCA Ent SRF3 
2016 SCCA Ent SRF3 
1998 SCCA Ent SRF3 
SCCA Ent SRF3 
SCCA Ent SRF3 
1985 SCCA Ent SRF 
SCCA Ent SRF 

Sponsor 

ICERACE.COM 

Motion Dynamics 
MOTION DYNAMICS 

Henry's Tire Service Fall River/ MA 
The SuRF Shop 

Fick's Fiberglass 
Apex Governance and Consulting 

NewRoads Distribution / NewRoads Racing 
Garrison Motorsports 
The SuRF Shop 
CITGO 
Professional Auto / Motion Dynamics 
Cates Engineering 
Motion Dynamics 
Alltackle.com/ Liqui Moly/ Smith Optics/ Olukai 
Euro-Tire 
Motion Dynamics 

HOT Racing 

Sorted on best lap time

Announcements 
Posting Times: Provisional: 9:50am   Official: 10:50am 

Printed: 9/14/2025 10:50:42 AM 

Tim O'Brien Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Earl Hurlbut Chief Steward 

Terry Hanushek Chief of SOM 

SCCA Sanction 25-R-64029 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SCCA - Glen - FLR 

Fun One 2025 Short Course 

Group 5 SRF_SRF3 

Grp 5 SRF_SRF3 Qualifying 64029 

Qualifying (15:00 Time) started at 9:31:16 

Watkins Glen Short Course 2.450 miles 

9/14/2025 09:40 

Fun One 2025
Official Grid for Sunday Race



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 

DNF 

PIC 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
1 
2 

22 
23 
24 

DNF 

Class 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF 
SRF 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 

No. 
29 
56 
88 
9 

188 
27 
81 
21 
10 
38 
66 
35 
55 

113 
01 
7 

168 
09 
87 
94 
42 
37 
68 
40 
67 
22 

181 

Name 
Josh Treffeisen 
Jason Pintar 
Chris Pluta 
Mike Andersen 
Theo Peppes 
Steven Nelson 
Mark Fickenscher 
Brian Cates 
Doug Garrison 
David Dickerson 
Bill Watts 
Richard Wiehl 
Tom Goodhart 
Michael McGahern 
Chris Current 
Keith Fraser 
Geoff Valentino 
Gary Vizioli 
Jim Daley 
Mike Feno 
Steve Hahn 
Tim Ginalski 
George Farrar 
Patrick Stringer 
William Shields 
Lee McNeish 
Steven Schuh 

Laps 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
8 
7 
3 

Best Tm 
1:24.241 
1:24.239 
1:24.699 
1:25.546 
1:24.714 
1:25.067 
1:25.784 
1:26.481 
1:25.576 
1:24.665 
1:24.563 
1:26.649 
1:27.332 
1:24.706 
1:27.134 
1:27.102 
1:24.643 
1:27.197 
1:25.607 
1:27.699 
1:27.400 
1:33.945 
1:37.381 
1:24.639 
1:24.672 
1:24.446 
1:25.667 

Hometown 
Unadilla NY 
Flemington NJ 
Lansing NY 
Green Pond NJ 
Clifton NJ 
Roseland NJ 
Painesville OH 
Gainesville VA 
Hudson NY 
Wall NJ 
Tiverton RI 
Boston MA 
Lewes DE 
Ottawa ON 
Silver Spring MD 
Annapolis MD 
Cortlandt Manor NY 
Vernon NJ 
Kingston NH 
Towaco NJ 
Reston VA 
East Providence RI 
Charlton MA 
Ballston Spa NY 
Pittsboro NC 
Southbury CT 
Gibson Island MD 

Region 
NYR 
NNJ 
FLR 
NNJ 
NNJ 
NNJ 
MVR 
WDC 
MHR 
SJR 
NER 
NER 
WDC 
NYR 
WDC 
WDC 
NYR 
NNJ 
NER 
NNJ 
WDC 
NER 
NER 
MHR 
CFR 
NER 
WDC 

Member_ID 
358002 
448077 
225593 
191168 
644769 
147020 
67070 
376567 
193596_1 
417715 
320717 
228951_1 
449171 
450554 
209758 
665632 
700994 
399261 
707648 
111676 
490190 
613364 
498349 
347365 
471546 
283172 
333773_1 

Make/Model 
1984 SCCA Ent SRF3 
SCCA Ent SRF3 
SCCA Ent SRF3 
1985 SCCA Ent SRF3 
SCCA Ent SRF3 
2014 SCCA Ent SRF3 
1985 SCCA Ent SRF3 
1994 SCCA Ent SRF3 
SCCA Ent SRF3 
SCCA Ent SRF3 
2000 SCCA Ent SRF3 
2005 SCCA Ent SRF3 
2016 SCCA Ent SRF3 
SCCA Ent SRF3 
2000 SCCA Ent SRF3 
1998 SCCA Ent SRF3 
2015 SCCA Ent SRF3 
2006 SCCA Ent SRF3 
2024 SCCA Ent SRF3 
SCCA Ent SRF3 
SCCA Ent SRF3 
1985 SCCA Ent SRF 
SCCA Ent SRF 
SCCA Ent SRF3 
2018 SCCA Ent SRF3 
1987 SCCA Ent SRF3 
2016 SCCA Ent SRF3 

Sponsor 

Apex Governance and Consulting 
Fick's Fiberglass 
Cates Engineering 
Garrison Motorsports 

Henry's Tire Service Fall River/ MA 
CITGO 
Motion Dynamics 
MOTION DYNAMICS 
The SuRF Shop 
Alltackle.com/ Liqui Moly/ Smith Optics/ Olukai 

Professional Auto / Motion Dynamics 
NewRoads Distribution / NewRoads Racing 
Euro-Tire 
Motion Dynamics 

HOT Racing 
ICERACE.COM 
Motion Dynamics 

The SuRF Shop 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
Total Time of Race: 21:12.947 Posting Times: Provisional: 3:00pm   Official: 3:30pm 
Car #87 penalized loss of 2 positions in class per GCR 6.1.1.B; 2 penalty points given 

Printed: 9/14/2025 3:29:09 PM 

Tim O'Brien Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Earl Hurlbut Chief Steward 

Terry Hanushek Chief of SOM 

SCCA Sanction 25-R-64029 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SCCA - Glen - FLR 

Margin of Victory 

1.095 

Avg. Speed 

69.288 

Best Lap Tm 

1:24.239 

Best Speed 

104.702 

Best Lap by 

56 - Jason Pintar 

Fun One 2025 Short Course 

Group 5 SRF_SRF3 

Grp 5 SRF_SRF3 Race 64029 

Race (25:00 Time) started at 14:33:41 

Watkins Glen Short Course 2.450 miles 

9/14/2025 14:10 

Fun One 2025
Official Sunday Race Results



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 

PIC 
1 
2 
3 
1 
1 
2 
3 
1 
1 
2 
3 
2 
1 
1 
4 
2 
1 
2 
3 
3 

Class 
SPO 
SPO 
SPO 
GT2 
GTX 
GT2 
GT2 
GT1 
T2 
T2 
T2 
GT1 
T1 
USTCC 
T2 
USTCC 
AS 
AS 
USTCC 
GT1 

No. 
14 
41 
03 
9 

69 
29 
93 
44 
99 
92 
2 

11 
16 
78 
48 
37 

170 
30 
66 
50 

Name 
Mark Mercurio 
Tyler Wilson 
Randy Walker 
Thomas Haronian 
Terry Gilles 
Joe Zanavich 
Glenn Kurkjian 
John Hellmers 
Joseph Lattanzi 
John Gatzemeyer 
Mike Frost 
James Glass 
John Shannon 
Patryk Tararuj 
Vinnie Gautieri 
Daniel Szwarc 
Jared Licklider 
Steve Tumolo Jr. 
Andrew Conner 
Joseph Foglia 

Best Tm 
1:54.767 
2:00.363 
2:00.477 
2:02.220 
2:03.218 
2:03.466 
2:05.072 
2:05.989 
2:08.110 
2:08.382 
2:14.988 
2:16.483 
2:17.352 
2:18.328 
2:21.523 
2:22.153 
2:22.167 
2:23.626 
2:27.199 

Hometown 
East Aurora NY 
Carson City MI 
Lexington KY 
Warwick RI 
Avon Lake OH 
Plymouth CT 
Millis MA 
Conklin NY 
Haven Beach NJ 
Stafford Township NJ 
Charlotte VT 
Kingston NY 
Oswego NY 
Fulton MD 
Belford NJ 
Yardley PA 
Manchester PA 
Allentown  PA 
Glen Mills PA 
Hackettstown NJ 

Member_ID 
487129 
473356 
279197 
399788 
134893 
282033 
519028 
362363 
429490 
523008 
220866 
315438_1 
415490 
437966 
757112 
516589 
512146 
253833 
353481 
213448 

Region 
WNY 
WMR 
Atl 
NER 
NEO 
NER 
NER 
GLN 
SJR 
NNJ 
NER 
NNJ 
CNY 
WDC 
SJR 
SJR 
SUS 
BMR 
SJR 
SJR 

Make/Model 
2021 Chevrolet Camaro 
2023 Chevrolet Camaro 
2023 Chevrolet Camaro 
Chevrolet Impala SS 
2002 Nissan 350 Z 
2021 howe ta2 camaro 
2002 Chevrolet Corvette Z06 
1996 Oldsmobile Cutlass 
2004 Chevrolet corvette 
2001 Chevrolet Corvette 
2002 BMW M3 
1965 Chevrolet Corvette Roadster 
2007 Chevrolet Corvette 
2016 Subaru BRZ 
2012 Ford Mustang GT 
2009 Nissan 370Z 
2001 Ford Mustang 
2000 Ford Mustang 
2006 BMW 325 
1969 Chevrolet Corvette 

Sponsor 
flyinwrenchz racing 
Flyin' Wrenchz Racing 
Walker Properties 

Hoosier 

Tool / Equipment Connection Inc. 

Elusive Racing 
Vermont Eco Floors 

American Foundry 

Braci Racing Team 
Lancaster Starter and alternator/ BG oil 
Bad Horsie Racing 
On Q Racing LLC 
Mobile Auto Repair Service 

Sorted on best lap time

Announcements 
Time Posted: Provisional: 10:30am   Official: 11:50am 

Printed: 9/13/2025 11:50:32 AM 

Tim O'Brien Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Earl Hurlbut, Chief Steward 

Terry Hanushek, Chief SOM 

SCCA Sanction 25-R-64029 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SCCA - Glen - FLR 

Fun One 2025 Long Course 

Group 6 Big Bore 

Grp 6 Big Bore Qualifying 64029 

Qualifying (15:00 Time) started at 10:08:08 

Watkins Glen Long Course 3.400 miles 

9/13/2025 10:05 

Fun One 2025
Official Grid for Saturday Race



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 

DNF 

Not classified 
DNS 
DNS 

PIC 
1 
2 
3 
1 
1 
1 
2 
1 
3 
1 
1 
4 
1 
2 
3 
2 
2 
3 

DNF 

DNS 
DNS 

Class 
SPO 
SPO 
SPO 
GTX 
GT2 
T2 
T2 
GT1 
T2 
T1 
AS 
T2 
USTCC 
USTCC 
USTCC 
AS 
GT2 
AS 
GT2 

GT1 
GT1 

No. 
14 
03 
41 
69 
29 
99 
92 
11 
2 

16 
170 
48 
37 
78 
66 
30 
9 

17 
93 

44 
50 

Name 
Mark Mercurio 
Randy Walker 
Tyler Wilson 
Terry Gilles 
Joe Zanavich 
Joseph Lattanzi 
John Gatzemeyer 
James Glass 
Mike Frost 
John Shannon 
Jared Licklider 
Vinnie Gautieri 
Daniel Szwarc 
Patryk Tararuj 
Andrew Conner 
Steve Tumolo Jr. 
Thomas Haronian 
Jimmy DeMarco 
Glenn Kurkjian 

John Hellmers 
Joseph Foglia 

Laps 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
11 
11 
9 
9 
4 

Best Tm 
1:56.097 
1:58.611 
1:59.009 
2:03.797 
2:03.448 
2:07.950 
2:08.236 
2:11.526 
2:11.659 
2:14.896 
2:17.027 
2:16.728 
2:16.383 
2:17.942 
2:19.774 
2:22.040 
2:03.463 
2:20.516 
2:05.807 

Hometown 
East Aurora NY 
Lexington KY 
Carson City MI 
Avon Lake OH 
Plymouth CT 
Haven Beach NJ 
Stafford Township NJ 
Kingston NY 
Charlotte VT 
Oswego NY 
Manchester PA 
Belford NJ 
Yardley PA 
Fulton MD 
Glen Mills PA 
Allentown  PA 
Warwick RI 
Tonawanda NY 
Millis MA 

Conklin NY 
Hackettstown NJ 

Region 
WNY 
Atl 
WMR 
NEO 
NER 
SJR 
NNJ 
NNJ 
NER 
CNY 
SUS 
SJR 
SJR 
WDC 
SJR 
BMR 
NER 
WNY 
NER 

GLN 
SJR 

Member_ID 
487129 
279197 
473356 
134893 
282033 
429490 
523008 
315438_1 
220866 
415490 
512146 
757112 
516589 
437966 
353481 
253833 
399788 
478159 
519028 

362363 
213448 

Make/Model 
2021 Chevrolet Camaro 
2023 Chevrolet Camaro 
2023 Chevrolet Camaro 
2002 Nissan 350 Z 
2021 howe ta2 camaro 
2004 Chevrolet corvette 
2001 Chevrolet Corvette 
1965 Chevrolet Corvette Roadster 
2002 BMW M3 
2007 Chevrolet Corvette 
2001 Ford Mustang 
2012 Ford Mustang GT 
2009 Nissan 370Z 
2016 Subaru BRZ 
2006 BMW 325 
2000 Ford Mustang 
Chevrolet Impala SS 
2005 Ford Mustang 
2002 Chevrolet Corvette Z06 

1996 Oldsmobile Cutlass 
1969 Chevrolet Corvette 

Sponsor 
flyinwrenchz racing 
Walker Properties 
Flyin' Wrenchz Racing 
Hoosier 

Elusive Racing 

Vermont Eco Floors 
American Foundry 
Lancaster Starter and alternator/ BG oil 

Braci Racing Team 

On Q Racing LLC 
Bad Horsie Racing 

Tool / Equipment Connection Inc. 

Mobile Auto Repair Service 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
Total Time of Race: 25:50.402 Posting Times: Provisional: 4:05pm   Official: 5:20pm 

Printed: 9/13/2025 5:17:40 PM 

Tim O'Brien Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Earl Hurlbut, Chief Steward 

Terry Hanushek, Chief SOM 

SCCA Sanction 25-R-64029 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SCCA - Glen - FLR 

Margin of Victory 

18.545 

Avg. Speed 

102.631 

Best Lap Tm 

1:56.097 

Best Speed 

105.429 

Best Lap by 

14 - Mark Mercurio 

Fun One 2025 Long Course 

Group 6 Big Bore 

Grp 6 Big Bore Race 64029 

Race (25:00 Time) started at 15:30:29 

Watkins Glen Long Course 3.400 miles 

9/13/2025 14:45 

Fun One 2025
Official Saturday Race Results



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 

PIC 
1 
2 
3 
1 
1 
2 
1 
2 
1 
1 
1 
2 
3 
3 
2 

Class 
SPO 
SPO 
SPO 
GT2 
GTX 
GT2 
T2 
T2 
GT1 
USTCC 
AS 
USTCC 
T2 
USTCC 
AS 

No. 
14 
41 
03 
9 

69 
29 
99 
2 

11 
78 

170 
37 
48 
66 
17 

Name 
Mark Mercurio 
Tyler Wilson 
Randy Walker 
Thomas Haronian 
Terry Gilles 
Joe Zanavich 
Joseph Lattanzi 
Mike Frost 
James Glass 
Patryk Tararuj 
Jared Licklider 
Daniel Szwarc 
Vinnie Gautieri 
Andrew Conner 
Jimmy DeMarco 

Best Tm 
1:13.910 
1:17.699 
1:19.097 
1:20.386 
1:21.139 
1:22.427 
1:24.863 
1:24.909 
1:28.433 
1:28.493 
1:30.414 
1:30.879 
1:31.589 
1:31.965 
1:32.226 

Hometown 
East Aurora NY 
Carson City MI 
Lexington KY 
Warwick RI 
Avon Lake OH 
Plymouth CT 
Haven Beach NJ 
Charlotte VT 
Kingston NY 
Fulton MD 
Manchester PA 
Yardley PA 
Belford NJ 
Glen Mills PA 
Tonawanda NY 

Region 
WNY 
WMR 
Atl 
NER 
NEO 
NER 
SJR 
NER 
NNJ 
WDC 
SUS 
SJR 
SJR 
SJR 
WNY 

Member_ID 
487129 
473356 
279197 
399788 
134893 
282033 
429490 
220866 
315438_1 
437966 
512146 
516589 
757112 
353481 
478159 

Make/Model 
2021 Chevrolet Camaro 
2023 Chevrolet Camaro 
2023 Chevrolet Camaro 
Chevrolet Impala SS 
2002 Nissan 350 Z 
2021 howe ta2 camaro 
2004 Chevrolet corvette 
2002 BMW M3 
1965 Chevrolet Corvette Roadster 
2016 Subaru BRZ 
2001 Ford Mustang 
2009 Nissan 370Z 
2012 Ford Mustang GT 
2006 BMW 325 
2005 Ford Mustang 

Sponsor 
flyinwrenchz racing 
Flyin' Wrenchz Racing 
Walker Properties 

Hoosier 

Vermont Eco Floors 

Lancaster Starter and alternator/ BG oil 
Braci Racing Team 

On Q Racing LLC 

Sorted on best lap time

Announcements 
Posting Times: Provisional: 10:30am   Official: 11:00am 

Printed: 9/14/2025 10:59:50 AM 

Tim O'Brien Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Earl Hurlbut Chief Steward 

Terry Hanushek Chief of SOM 

SCCA Sanction 25-R-64029 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SCCA - Glen - FLR 

Fun One 2025 Short Course 

Group 6 Big Bore 

Grp 6 Big Bore Qualifying 64029 

Qualifying (15:00 Time) started at 9:51:02 

Watkins Glen Short Course 2.450 miles 

9/14/2025 10:05 

Fun One 2025
Official Grid for Sunday Race



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 

DNF 

Not classified 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

PIC 
1 
2 
3 
1 
1 
1 
2 
1 
2 
3 
2 

DNF 

DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

Class 
SPO 
SPO 
SPO 
GTX 
T2 
USTCC 
USTCC 
AS 
AS 
USTCC 
T2 
T2 

GT2 
GT2 
GT1 

No. 
14 
03 
41 
69 
2 

78 
66 
17 

170 
37 
48 
99 

9 
29 
11 

Name 
Mark Mercurio 
Randy Walker 
Tyler Wilson 
Terry Gilles 
Mike Frost 
Patryk Tararuj 
Andrew Conner 
Jimmy DeMarco 
Jared Licklider 
Daniel Szwarc 
Vinnie Gautieri 
Joseph Lattanzi 

Thomas Haronian 
Joe Zanavich 
James Glass 

Laps 
20 
20 
20 
19 
18 
18 
18 
18 
18 
18 
17 
9 

Best Tm 
1:13.986 
1:17.398 
1:17.115 
1:21.050 
1:26.902 
1:27.038 
1:26.717 
1:28.474 
1:29.126 
1:28.178 
1:29.652 
1:25.613 

Hometown 
East Aurora NY 
Lexington KY 
Carson City MI 
Avon Lake OH 
Charlotte VT 
Fulton MD 
Glen Mills PA 
Tonawanda NY 
Manchester PA 
Yardley PA 
Belford NJ 
Haven Beach NJ 

Warwick RI 
Plymouth CT 
Kingston NY 

Region 
WNY 
Atl 
WMR 
NEO 
NER 
WDC 
SJR 
WNY 
SUS 
SJR 
SJR 
SJR 

NER 
NER 
NNJ 

Member_ID 
487129 
279197 
473356 
134893 
220866 
437966 
353481 
478159 
512146 
516589 
757112 
429490 

399788 
282033 
315438_1 

Make/Model 
2021 Chevrolet Camaro 
2023 Chevrolet Camaro 
2023 Chevrolet Camaro 
2002 Nissan 350 Z 
2002 BMW M3 
2016 Subaru BRZ 
2006 BMW 325 
2005 Ford Mustang 
2001 Ford Mustang 
2009 Nissan 370Z 
2012 Ford Mustang GT 
2004 Chevrolet corvette 

Chevrolet Impala SS 
2021 howe ta2 camaro 
1965 Chevrolet Corvette Roadster 

Sponsor 
flyinwrenchz racing 
Walker Properties 
Flyin' Wrenchz Racing 
Hoosier 
Vermont Eco Floors 

On Q Racing LLC 

Lancaster Starter and alternator/ BG oil 
Braci Racing Team 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
Total Time of Race: 25:40.207 Posting Times: Provisional: 3:40pm   Official: 4:10pm 
New Track Record (1:21.050) for GTX by Terry Gilles. 
New Track Record (1:26.717) for USTCC by Andrew Conner. 
New Track Record (1:13.986) for SPO by Mark Mercurio. 

Printed: 9/14/2025 4:10:09 PM 

Tim O'Brien Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Earl Hurlbut Chief Steward 

Terry Hanushek Chief of SOM 

SCCA Sanction 25-R-64029 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SCCA - Glen - FLR 

Margin of Victory 

34.919 

Avg. Speed 

114.530 

Best Lap Tm 

1:13.986 

Best Speed 

119.212 

Best Lap by 

14 - Mark Mercurio 

Fun One 2025 Short Course 

Group 6 Big Bore 

Grp 6 Big Bore Race 64029 

Race (25:00 Time) started at 15:08:56 

Watkins Glen Short Course 2.450 miles 

9/14/2025 14:45 

Fun One 2025
Official Sunday Race Results


